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Howell, Jenna 

From: David Schied <deschied@yahoo.com> 
Sent: Sunday, February 6, 2022 5:40 PM 
To: Kim.Malsam-Rysdon@state.sd.us; Rechtenbaugh, Shawnie; DSS Info; Linda Williams; 

financemanager@wril.org; Reichert, Angie; Rea, Mary; Page, Rogine; Lowe, Leslie (DHS); 
Charter, Laura; Charter, Laura; Maher, Sharon; Giovanetti, Nancy; Lewis, Jennifer; Clauser, 
Val; Osburn, John; Howell, Jenna; Lippert, Jeremy; Brunner, Ryan 

Cc: Dave Schied 
Subject: [EXT] IMPORTANT / TIMELY NOTICE - REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIOS NEEDED ­

SNAP & Other STATE Matters - OPENS RECORDS REQUESTS 
Attachments: 020622_AddressSNAPrecertific&PersistDENIALMEDICAID.pdf; 120121_ 

MyFoilowup2Tom Eadsonmeetingabout MEDICAID denial.pdf 

Please open the attachments right away. The one dated 2/6/22 is the "COVER LETTER" to all of you. 

Cordially yours, 
David Schied 

Disclaimer: This e-mail is covered by the Electronic Communication Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. Section 2510-2521 and is 
legally privileged. The accompanying message and any attachments are for the sole use of the intended recipients and 
may contain proprietary and/or confidential information which may be privileged or otherwise protected from disclosure. 
Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipients, please contact 
the sender by reply email and destroy the original message and any copies of the message as well as any attachments to 
the original message. Thank you for your cooperation. 
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David Schied 
P.O. Box 321 
Spearfish, SO 57783 
605-580-5121 (all calls recorded) 

1l9/22 (finished 2/6/22) 

<.~ /,'~f.(J5J(jj)1J/jf.!J!lJJU~ kg:f!})!J1JJj!J!J/j(fJ1{!/jl!.!JfjiJ(j};1J~:h" as defrned
 
by tbe Federal ADA are expected astbey pertain
 
to tbe need for "extra time" and administrative
 
assistance in a "totally and permanently disabled
 

quad-amputee" to complete documents mandated
 
by the STATE.
 

Attn: Governor Kristi Noem, c/o Ryan Brunner and the "GOVERNOR'S POLICY ADVISING TEAM' 
SECRETARIES of the DEPARTMENTS OF:
 

Kim Malsam-Rysdon - HEALTH (DOH) - Kim.Malsam-Rysdon@state.sd.us
 
Shawnie Rechtenbaugh - HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES (DHS)­


shawoie.rechtenbaugb@state.sd.us 
Laurie GiII- SOCIAL SERVICES (DSS) - DSSlofo@state.sd.us
 

Linda Williams - WESTERN RESOURCES FOR INDEPENDENT LIVING (WRlL.org)
 
linda@wril.org and ALL BOARD Members (c/o Ex. Dir. Codi Erikson)
 
Codi Erikson - (WRlL Exec. Dir.) - ;;fi=n.::.a:o:.oc:::;;e:.:.m:;:,;a=.:n:.:.:a::.l:go.:::e;.:.r@~w=r=i=l.o=r~g~ --, 
Angie Reichert - DSS "Functionary" 
Mary Rea - mary.rea@state.sd.us 1'1111 i1\iil <!U(~~lllllllllll&!.!ll Ii i11ill~lll!l!(~Ul&~ 

Leslie Lowe -Ieslie.lowe@state.sd.us <aJJlbJKN lime r)j[(IDS J[m(~l[JIIT.Js~JrS 
Rogine Page - rogine.page@state.sd.us 
Laura (Nord) Charter -laura.charter@state.sd.us ; laura.nord@state.sd.us 
Sharon Maher - Sharon.Maher@state.sd.u 
Nancy Giovanetti - nancy.giovanetti@state.sd.us 
Jennifer Lewis - jennifer.lewis@state.sd.us 
Val Clauser - val.clauser@state.sd.us 

R®1t' <ill®<ZlllllrlflllOlllllbJ llllllli(rl1e1t trlrlllO II':~\'J\'/~ 
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John Osburn - ADMINISTRATOR, SOUTH DAKOTA DEPT. OF HEALTH, OFFICE
 
OF HEALTH PROTECTION - john.osburn@state.sd.us
 
Jenna Howell- STATE attorney & BAR Member - jenna.howell@state.sd.us
 
Jeremy Lippert - STATE attorney & BAR Member - jeremy.lippert@state.sd.us
 

RE: Deceptive Patterns and Practices of Persistent DENIALS of: 1) TATE M DlCAlD 
(a.k.a. "Medical A sislance'')' 2) Untimely, Improper and ILLEGAL ANSWERS to OPEN 
RECORDS REQUESTS (Demands for Government TRANSPAREN V); 3) Honest Government 
Services' 

RE: Report of even more CRIMI AL FRAUD bv DSS "supervisor" Angie Reichert, DH 
agent Kellv Warner, and DSS 'Regional Manager" Tom Eads - who are intentionally 
CONSPlRlNG to create a fraudulent "o{ficiaP' paper trail for purposes of "DENIAL OF 
RiGHTS UNDER COLOR OF LA W" 

Re: Request for "Reasonable Accommodations" under the ADA bv way of "Extra Time" and 
"Interpreter/Administrative" Services in completing ECONOMIC ASSISTANCE 
APPLJCATION RECERTIFICATION for Elderly Poor and "Totally and Permanently" 
Disabled Quad-Amputee. 

To the SOUTH DAKOTA GOVERNOR, DEPARTMENT SECRETARIES, STATE 
"Functionaries", and People Who Propagandize "Disability Advocacy" and "Assist/ing] 

. people with disabilities of all ages on their path to lifelong independence" at WESTERN 
RESOURCES FOR INDEPENDENT LIVING: 
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I am writing for the twofold reasons referenced above as highlighted on the previous page - FIRST 
to recap the events having taken place over the course of this past year of YOUR collective 
deprivation of my rights to STATE "Medical Assistance" ("MEDICAID"), and SECOND to 
respond to YOUR untimely and deceptive letters of 1/11/22 and 1/18/22 sent to me by Angie 
Reichert, as well as the "(SNAP) RENEWAL NOTICE" sent to me by Sharon Maher. I will 
address the matters separately below on the following pages. 

First, to be noted: I am a 64 year old Anglo-American male who has been "totally andpermanently 
disabled' and rendered "Medically Fragile" and at an "Nursing Home or Institutional 'Level of 
Care '" since I entered the hospital as "incapacitated' in March 2018, with my legs and fingers 
having been amputated in May 2018. 

MONUMENT
 
HEALTH 

MONUMENT HEALTH FAMILY MEDICINE 
1420 N 10TH ST 
SPEARFISH SD 57783-1532 
605-717-8595 

David E Schied Dept: 605-717-8595 
Po Box 321 
Spearfish SD 57783 

08/30/21 

To whom it may concern: 

David is a patient of mine. He has had amputations of 7 of his fingers and bilateral below the knee 
amputaljons. He is permanently and totally disabled. From his amputations he is essentially a quad amputee. 
Because of these amputations he has difficulty completing ADLs and is frequently home bound due to 
com lications of his amputations. David is dependent on equipment for his daily life and is essentially 
consl ere nursing orne or inS Itution level of care. 

Sincerely,

/J}__~(JO 

Daniel Berens DO 

2 of 39 pages 



With regard to the "DECEPTIVE PATTERNS AND PRACTICES o(pers;stent DENIALS": 

A. STATE MEDICAID - As you are all already well-aware: 

I have attempted to resolve the matters of YOU acting on behalf of the Sovereign People of 
this STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA refusing to act on my behalf to remedy my declaring 
myself to being a bona fide "CRIME VICTIM' and "REFUGEE' from the STATE OF 
MICHIGAN from where I fled under "Threat of Life and Death" when CRIMINALLY 
EVICTED last winter during a NATIONAL "COVID" PANDEMIC and accompanying 
EVICTION MORATORIUM. As you know, YOUR "Attorney General" Jason Revnsborg 
and his so-called" investigator" Richard Bauman - being preoccupied by Revnsborg pleading 
"no contest" to criminal prosecution for" involuntary manslaughter" - were derelict in refusing 
to properly respond to my reports of needing crime victim and other services upon my arrival 
to South Dakota in homelessness as shown by the RECORD of correspondence in late Winter 
2021. 

As you also are already well aware, I spend the entirety of last year engaging (minimally) in 
the following written and oral dialogues with your FUNCTIONARIES to no avail when 
requesting that your STATE agents and principals provide constitutional "Full Faith and 
Credif' to the FACT that I had arrived here with MEDICAID COVERAGE issued in the 
STATE OF MICHIGAN from March 2018 when I was rendered incapacitated by SEPSIS 
DISEASE, which nearly cost me my life, and did cost me my two legs and seven fingers due 
to surgical amputations on May 5th and May 7th (2018) respectively, rendering me forever after 
a "totally andpermanently disabled quad-amputee" and a WELFARE BENEFICIARY for the 
rest of my natural life. 

(Minimal) Dates and Modes of Communication with STATE agents and principals: 

032221_ Jennifer Lewis on ADLS Application - written record and RECORDED phone 
032321_Sharon interview on SNAP program - RECORDED phone 
032521_Nancy Giovanetti on wrong ADLS application sent - RECORDED phone 
032521 Sharon Maher DENIAL of MEDICARE SAVINGS PROGRAM + MICH info ­
written record 
032921 Proof sent 2 Gov Kristi Noem - written record 
033121_Giovanetti 2 - Pending Notice for ADLS + attachment - written record 
033121_NancyGiovanettiresp2 Step 1 & 2 - per letter (3_25_21) from Jennifer Lewis on 
ADLS program - written record 
040121 - Maher-on MEDICARE SAVINGS PROGRAM - Appeal of _DENIAL for SLMB­
written record 
040121_Jennifer Lewis-denial of ADLS + 040121_My response 2 Jennifer Lewis-denial of 
ADLS - written record 
040621 - Val Clauser Resp 2 Step 1 & 2 - per letter (3_25_21) copied 2 Reichert - written 
record 
040621_KimTerrill - talked on phone - written record 
040621_ Kim as Sharon Meher supervisor LTSS on Medicare Savings - RECORDED phone 
041321_ Laura Nord HOPE waiver schedule - RECORDED phone 
042921- Email 2 Laura Nord on applic 4 food prep chores + bench - written record 
043021 - Laura Nord reply on applic 4 food prep chores + bench - written record 
050121_Letr 2 Pawich Interim Health care surprise contract - written record 
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050121_My email on Emergency Alert System - unexpected coerced contract for liability­
written record 
050321 MEDICAlD DENIAL letter - written record 
050421_Katy Interim Health - on PU of emergency alert - RECORDED phone 
050521_Colleen Noar- my mssg on 1st chore svcs flop - RECORDED phone 
050621_My follow up Letr 2 Noem as Crime Victim - written record 
050721_Colleen Noar callback - terminate - 2 min - RECORDED phone 
051121_Laura Nord on new chore svcs - RECORDED phone 
051121_Nancy Giovannetti-MEDiCAl app denied WAIVER - RECORDED phone 
051721_chore svcs 1SI appnt on Friday - 4 hours - RECORDED phone 
051821 Email #3toGov.Kristi Noem - on Lawrence Piersol - written record 
052121_LTSS on Medicaid Req + Bus passes + Sr Companion Prgm - written record 
052321_My emergency mssg 2 Laura Nord on Elec Chair batteries - RECORD phone 
052421_Laura Nord callback - about chair B4 battery change RECORD phone 
052821_Receipts for HOVEROUND batteries & transpo cost-written record 
060121_My Email 2 Nord on electric wheelchair resolve - written record 
060221- Rea sent W-9 for Electric Wheelchair Resolution - written record 
060221_My reply and COMPLAINT #1 with FIRST OPEN RECORDS REQUEST - written 
record 
061821_Medicarenotcoveringsalinefornosecare - RECORD phone 
062421-Jacob Carlson on Out of State Teacher Reciprocity Information - RECORD phone 
062921_Letr from AG Revnsborg & STATE attny Richard Bauman refusing 2 investigate 
crime report - written record 
072321- CRIMINAL PENALTY OF PERJURY_ FOIA Reql - AttachW-9 
072221_my return call 2 Eye Care - 3min - RECORD phone 
080721_Letr 2 STATE principals & agents pp 1-116_FINAL - written record 
080721-email- PT 1 and 2 VIOLATION OF "PUBLIC RECORDS' LAW + MEDICAlD 
_DENIAL_ COMPLAINT + NEW RECORDS REQUEST - written record 
082021_First Stall Ltr of Howell & Lippert as FOIA response from STATE - written record 
091021_Second Stall Ltr of Howell & Lippert as FOIA response from STATE 
091121 - Quad-Amputee "Complaint" against "Senior Companion" Arlette Stelter in 
SPEARFISH, SD 
091321_HoweliEmail sending me 2nd Extension Letr - written record 
091321_My letr 2 Howell & Lippert - req law on 2 extensions 2 FOIA - written record 
091321_NoemattnyJennaHoweIi0nFOIAresp - written record 
092421 - DAMAGES as a result of YOUR REFUSAL TO ANSWER LAST TWO 
COMPLAINTS & NOTICE OF OPEN RECORDS VIOLATION - written record 
092421 - DAMAGES as a result of YOUR REFUSAL TO ANSWER LAST TWO 
COMPLAINTS & NOTICE OF OPEN RECORDS VIOLATION - written record 
092421 Emails 1&2-to the Governor - written record 
092421 Noem etal on refusal to answer 2 complaints & FOIA - Cvr for Debt Collect - written 
record 
092821_Email to Governor Noem with Attachment & proof of receipt- written record 
092821_Letr 2 STATE on FRAUD, CLAIMS & FEE SCHEDULE - written record 
092921_AG investigate Kristi Noem on daughter Real Estate license - written record 
102021_Howell Lippert Open Records Denials from DSS and DHS - written record 
102621_My mssg 4 Linda Williams 4 callback - RECORDED phone 
102721_Linda Williams - Western Resources callback with undisclosed Super + Other Mem 
- 30min - RECORDED phone 
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112221_DSS ass refused to admit or deny my persistent request for info - RECORDED phone 
112221_My call 2 DSS - LTSS Angie - appnt on Tuesday - RECORDED phone 
112321_Angie Reichert on 2nd Applic - in person appnt - written record 
112321_My 1st mssg 4 Angie DSS - LTSS supervisor - RECORDED phone 
11232l_My 2nd mssg 4 Angie DSS - LTSS supervisor- RECORDED phone 
112921_HaugenThune-5min-saidGovNoemischeckingMichiganrecords-RECORDED phone 
113021_Meeting with DSS agents on DENIAL MEDICAID - DSS finger-pointing to DHS­
RECORDED audio and video 
120121_ My Followup 2 meeting with DSS Regional Manager Tom Eads on meeting about 
MEDICAID denial- written record 
120122_Fraud Paper by DSS Melynda Wangsness on NEW applic 4 MEDICAID - written 
record 
121321_DSS Kelly rude hung up - refused to provide info on qualifications of DHS agents 
wanting to enter my home to "qualify" me - RECORDED phone 
010422 - machine inked postmark from DSS on envelope 4 SNAP renewal contents due 2/1 /22 
not received by me until 1/22/22 
011122 - DSS Angie Reichert FRAUD letr claiming I had new applic & threatening DENIAL 
in 3 days (not received until 1/22/22) 
011822 - DSS Angie Reichert FRAUD letr DENIAL of MEDICAID for failure to provide 
entry to home to unidentified and unqualified DHS agents 
012922 - Livestock show 1 minute meeting with Kristi Noem on refusal of STATE to provide 
MEDICAID - received Office Staff business card and told by Noem to contact as "something's 
wrong" 

What is starkly obvious from the above RECORDS is the fact that nobody mis ing two legs 
and all but one pinky finger should need to go through all of the above in fighting TATE 
functionaries - to anywhere fractional to thi extent- in ord r to receive MEDICAID "Medical 
Assistance e pecially being that this all began a I was just three (3) year post-amputations 
and still in many forms of recovery with' special needs" ... AND reporting myself to be a 
bona 'fide CRIME VICTIM of recent forced homelessness by the agents of another STATE. 

Secondly, the details contained in the above-referenced RECORDS reflects that not only has 
the functionary agents and principals of the STATE committed numerous acts of"deprivation 
ofrights under color oflaw" (civil: 42 U.S.c. § 1983; criminal: 18 U.S.c. § 242) but executed 
in such fashion with deceptive qualities characteristic of a criminal conspiracy by a RICO 
organization (18 U.S.c. § 242; 18 U.S.C. § 1961 et seq.) These claims are particularly 
underscored by the combination of EVIDENCE surrounding the following: 
a) The FRAUDULENT paper trail being generated by Angie Reichert and the DSS pertaining 

to the existence of a "second application" is superseded by both the previous long history 
of formalized COMPLAINTS about the improper handling of the STATE functionaries of 
my "first application" for MEDICAID (a.k.a. "Medical Assistance") and the EVIDENCE 
I located in public records that not only are these STATE agents disregarding the letter and 
the spirit of both STATE and UNITED STATES laws when denying me MEDICAID; but 
so too, all of these "discriminating women" as "gatekeepers" employing Critical Race 
Theory and Gender Bias have documented questionable backgrounds liken to male­
bashing, racial discrimination, and Marxist-Socialist programs sponsored by the NIH and 
their Chinese Communist Party (CCP) finance partners. 

b)	 That to cover up my LEGAL inquiries and demands under the STATE and UNITED 
STATES "Open Records" laws and FREEDOM OF INFORMAnON ACT for 
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government transparency about the "qualifications" of the DSS/DHS "Team" of women 
who are DENYfNG me MEDICAID based upon their own biased and unwritten criteria 
for qualifying and disqualifying my eligibility based upon "level ofneed' - cited only as 
such in writing but revealing on RECORDED phone conversations that is it "because 
[I] can 'shower'" myself (without legs and crawling onto a bench in the shower) and 
"dress' myself (albeit with only pullover shorts and T-shirts) - the BAR attorneys of 
the EXECUTIVE BRANCH, being Jenna Howell and Jeremy Lippert, are first delaying 
, open record' responses for well over three (3) months beyond what is aJlowed by law, 
but also then DENYfNG every single one of the document inquiries/demand on the 
qualifications of the functionaries themselves, as well as the written criteria for establishing 
the 'policies and procedures' being u ed by these OS IDH agents and principals for 
disqualifying me from receiving MEDICAID. ( ee the lame and late' answers" below as 
written out by Howell and Lippert in persistent DELA Y and DENIAL respon e to my 
reasonable OPE S RECORD requests issued both on 6/2/21 and again on 8/7/21 as ent 
on the following documented dates (a shown in the subsequent pages. 

*********************************************** 

BELOW "IS E'VIu"l['NfCE
I 

MALF1EAS:Al-NC1E' B'V STIATIE
 
, 

~~AIGE'NT'SJ~~ A-I TD/O'R 
~~PRINC1fPAJLSJ~~ A,:' BA"R 

, 

ATIT10R'l -rEVS Jelflllfll81 -Hrowelill 

A_NfD J ' remv LiDDer' r~) W11 r 
S'HOULD KNfOW TrRlFC, LAW!)

, 
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B.	 ILLEGAL ANS\VERS TO "OPENS RECORDS" REQUESTS (issued under both the 
"letter" and tbe "spirit" laws of "government transparency"): 

OBJECTION and DENIAL of attempt to COERCE misapplication of OPEN RECORDS LAWS on 
government transparency 

From: David Schied (deschied@yahoo.com) 

To: jenna.howell@state.sd.us; jeremy.lippert@state.sd.us; shawnie.rechtenbaugh@state.sd.us; dssinfo@state.sd.us; 
kim.malsam-rysdon@state.sd.us 

Cc: scottodenbach@sdlegislature.gov; mary.fitzgerald@sdlegislature.gov; katy.murray1@mall.hause.goV; 
james_selchert@rounds.senate.gov; deschied@yahoo.com 

Date: Tuesday, september 28, 2021,10:05 AM MDT 

ATIENTION Jenna Howell, Jeremy, Shawnie Rec:htenbaugh, Kim MaJsam..Rytdon, laurie Gill, and KrIsti Noem: 

By this I.u.r, I am hereby OBJECTING to and DENYING your auer1lon th8t you need Iix (6) more weeks - beyond the 
previous three (3) wHks you stilted you nHded, which Is beyond the previous six WHk1I th8t you forcefully TOOK prior 
to th8t (by failure altogether to even acknowledge my SECOND "Open Records" remind« that my FIRST "Open Recorda 
Request for Documents" had remained totlIlly ignored by your collective STATE "Departments" of the DOH, the DHS, and 
the DSS - to "answer" my SECOND "Open Records Request for Documents". 

Lets review the put RECORD of dereliction for possible conaic:leration that it may so GROSSLY NEGLIGENT and with
 
demonatratBd MALFEASANCE as to WIlI1lII1t CRIMINAL aIleglltions:
 

. 1)Aa a "totllily and permanently disabled quad-amputee" and reported "crime victim", on 612121, I "tiled" my FIRST 
COMPLAINT and OPEN RECORDS (a.k.a. "FOIA") "REQUEST FOR DOCUMENTS" with your "wheel" and "chain" 
collective of "agents and prlncipa"" as shown by the relevant graphics below as my UNREBUTIED PROOF. 

I say "unrebutted" because - when NONE OF YOU provided any reply or "ANSWER" to either the COMPLAINT or to the 
OPEN RECORDS REQUEST - I wrote a SECOND COMPLAINT, more detailed than the first and jam packed with 
furthering EVIDENCE against ALL OF YOU, in addition to the SOUTH DAKOTA ATIORNEY GENERAL, spotlighting your 
high levels of dereliction, gross negligence, and malfeasance of duties to both ANSWER THE COMPLAINT and 
ANSWER THE "REQUEST FOR DOCUMENTS", Again, NONE OF YOU have ....pondecl - other than through gross 
LIES of STATE attorneys Jenne Howell and Jeremy Lippert. 

eco ds
 
est #1 UA SWERED
 

CRIMINAL "PENALTY OF PERJURY' is the STATE'S RESPONSE to asimple "one-time"
 
request for reimbursement on Electric Wheelchair batteries?!?
 

U A. SW~ 
en 

David Schitd <d hi£'<! ahoo.com> Wed. Jun 2at 6:53 [1M
 

To: RcB, Mary
 
C:c Lowe, Leslie (DHS~ Pilge, Rogine, O1iIller, Laura, NijJCy (iOV'dneLli, Jennifef Lewis,
 
Val Clauser, Laura Nord, 5coll,odenbach@sdIe~5Ialure.gov, Mary 1. Fitzgerald,
 

linda Williams, Uave Sdlied Hide
 

~arMa~Rea, UNANSWERE COMPLAIN #1
 
The FORM that was aIlached 10 your emal must have been the wroog fom1. It was not a"payment reimburserrenl" form, ~ was a 
"taxpayer identification" form. Iam nol a"laxP'lyer". I am a"beneficiary" of public welfare. 
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form w9 "' @ ~ 

Please provide the I gislativ ~ounds for having me complete aW·9 "Verification of Employment Authorization" or other "tax· 
identification" document, a uming thi document is exactly the one that you appear to be coer ing me to" ion under Icriminaq 
penalty of perjury". This request is herein sent 10 VOU • as the agent for the principal of "SO DePARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES 
I LONG TERM SERVICES 00 SUPPORTS" •under the STAle Laws ofTranspnrcy, being South Dakota's FREEDOM OF 
INFORMATlON ACT. Please also note that this request is being made Yiilh the PUrplSe of showing "how govemmeri operates·, ard as 
such, Iam requesting aWAIVER OF FEES AND COSTS 10 fulfill this request. Note hall believe myself also quaffied for waiver 
beCillse Ihave recent~ relD1ed m~~ to be aCRIME VICTIM, arecent REFUGEE, adestitute, and apa~r living entirely on the 
welfare of others as Ihose "laxpayers" br \Mlom you may 'Msh to have identified. 

As long a you ,eati~ plea eal 0proy de illI documents Ih tJUs~1y your re son for denylllg my tran porlatlon co Is in
 
delivering Ihe Ie Iric wheelch ir to the doolSt por Ure bu ines 0 tlul tlJey co~d change out IIle battef IeS on tlJe electric
 
wheelchair allitefillly no added cost (beyond MY cost for delivery of the chao to THEIR doorstep).
 

'MIa! Iam trying to detennine .~th the intent of shamg ~ others exacUy how govemment WOI1<s •is v.hether government' actual~ 

promoting amore expensive SOCIALIST system in v.nich I. as 00 of the sovere~n People and as atotaly and permanent~ disabled 
quad-amputee -woold have been deemed ''beller air for foIloI'tirYJ acomplicated (and JXlssibly prohibItIVe 10 diSabled persons) path 10 
having an entirely new electric chair ordered for thousands of dollars in cost om a"medical~ approved" DEALER (in vdla appears to be a 
gro'Mng FASCIST society) or vmefher my taldng aprivate (and cleally nu:h cheaper) path to a~mpIer and QU£ker resolve lin lJactical. 
privae ard COMMON LAW terms) maes I1'e 'better oft". As things look so far, my good faitfl efforts to keep thi~ simple are 
resulting in CRIMINAL THREATS that Icannot 3P1Rciate it the least partiajarty as adisabled person. 

For lhis ONE nME, Iwill alklw the fulfillment of lhis FOIA reql2st to be sent 10 me at my post oIfice box. Please send the docul1'ents
 
requested in bme~ fashion, In accordance WI!tl time res cm aRocated by tile SOUTH DAKOTA Ieg5lm, to tile folkMing address:
 

NOTICE OF DEFAULT 
o UNA SWERED 1ST 
COM A & stFOIA 
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+ MEDICAID "DENIAL" COMPlAIN 
t 

2nd COM LA NT and 
2nd "NEW" 

ke: Pi 2of 2: VIOLATION OF 'PUBUC RECORDS LAW"
 
t NEW RECORDS RE UEST
 

David Schied hi ·oJ "\' 11l'\ Il 1 sat. Aug 7<1111:13 PM
 
To: KiIll.Mcibarn-Rysool1€\!.ldLl!.sdus, ShilWl1il!.r~chll!llbdUljh@sLall!~d.us,
 

DSSInfo@stall'sd.us, fTlayrea@slat sd.us, Il'sieJowe@stiltesdllS,
 
rogine.page@st<1lesdus, lauracharter@s13ll'sdus, lauranord@State.sd.u5, Val Oauser,
 
leoni'P.r I pwi<i, Nancy CiiovilnpNi, ProgrilmlnlP!Jrity@dille!lO.\)!i, John.oshllm~Iatp.vi.u~
 

Hide
 
ce Mary J. Fitzgerald, scon.odenbach(!!Jsdlcglslature.gov, Urda Williams, ~
 
katymumlyl@mail.hoJse.gov, jam~_sl!lchert@rourl(ks~nae.gOf ~
 
Ike: Da~ khicu,
 

To (Gov.) Kr5ti N04lm, ~nd (AG) JOIiiOll RelKlsbo!g and Kim Maliam-Rysdon, lit a1: 

Iam sendirg t.vo emails. each as Pari 1and Part 2 of a toIaIl 16 page5 AITACHEO comi!ling of the fIlIc\Wlg as deillered here by me 
:K a ~Iy :;mel p9rm3nenl~, t:k2bIlid qu:od....mp.n-· being DENIED UEOICAIO fcx ~ lalrt ~iw (Ill MOnth: ~ my ~ to Ih.. 
STATE reporting myser also to be a CRIME \1Cm.t. 

By 50ITle 115SlnInce fran Ret>. Du~ Johmon~ office, I ml hopinglM1h an6cip8tion that K!l1y Murray lind Jim Sefchert (el Sen. Mike 
Rwnds' afrce) will enalre, through !heir own cme ch...nels. lflat Gcvernor Krillti Noem iIIld Attorney General JiI30n RevnsbcJry wil 
receive foIwaJded copies of my correspondence (giVen that Gov. Noern's "emair My alO'M atladr'nents ~ to 4MB In size and AG 
Revnsborg provides no email oM\alsoever that I could lind for "reasonable accommodation" to disabled peeons to CQ/l1ITU\icate with 
him in iI"preferred FORM" to lhallimitsd by Iii pubic websis). 

1) 'CONSTRUCTIVE DENIAl.: OF M!:DICAID by 1I1e STATE to recent "totally aM pellTWlenaV disabled quad-aTClUtM" based on lI1e 
silllie criteria of being able to "bathe mysef: 

2) 'CONSTRUCTIVE DENW-' OF 'RJLL FAITH AND CREDIr by Ule STATE to previous recipienl of MEDICAID Upal anivallo S. 
Dakota as adeclared "REFOOEE" and 'CRIME 'l1cTl~1' from tl1e CORRUPT "STATE OF MICHIGAtI': 

3) 'CONSTRUCTIVE DENIAL' OF M:DICAL REIMBURSEMENT to !he same based upon 'R,EFUGEE's· ilrd 'eRNE V1ClilM's' 
questioring of COERCION t:y tile STATE to sign 'UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY" to iderlty himself as a 'TAXPAYER' rather than a 
"BENEFICIARY' of the WELFARE SYSTEM; 

4) "CONS~UCTIVE DENIJ\l" OF 'CRIME VlC"rlM RK;HTS· and TO "VlCTlM ASSISTANCE I SERVICES"; 

5) 'NOnCE OF STATE V1OlAllOtl' OF 'PUBLIC RECORDS LAW upholling 'govemment transparency': 

6) NOTICE OF "NEW and 'ADDITlctY\L" dcmmd for "access to puollc documenb' with 'reasonable accommodatlon:s" required ~ 

the AMERICANS WIlli DISABILITIES ACT and "fee 'Naiver' guidelines by there being II rn1ltlerof'Jl.Iblic nterest'; 

The details are all Inclusive about my clll'ent ~PLAI NT: and thev inclUde aItorough but relevant list of documern ~ted under 
the OPEN RECCRlJS legislation forlhi!! STATE. 

Thali you in advance for your lime in serious attention to these very pressing matters. 

Ccldially yOUr5, 

David Schled 

letr2STA1[pr....pdt 
12.:MB 
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2) While ignoring altogether the associated COMPLAINT(s) going along with the abovHtf8l'll1ced TWO (2) SEPARATE 
and DIFFERENT "OPEN RECORDS REQUEST(S) FOR DOCUMENTS" (inclusive that the STATE was already in 
VIOLATION of the first OPEN RECORDS REQUEST (dated 812121) by non-answer, ~ was not until nearly SEVEN (7) 
WEEKS LATER -and fully TWO (2) WEEKS after my SECOND OPEN RECORDS REQUEST and NOTICE OF 
VIOLArlON that Jenna Howell and Jeremy Uppert. acting on behalf of the STATE DEPARTMENTS, wrote their first 
"FRAUDULENT LETTER OF COERCION AND CONSTRUCTIVE DENIAL" stilting "under color of law (SDCL 1-27-3T) 
vaguely promising a"rnponae" to my SECOND "request" but ignomg altogether everything referenced in that letter 
dated 817/21 pertain~ to the STATE being already i1 VIOLATION of SOUTH DAKOTA'S "OPEN RECORDS LAWS", 

c .. , . , ..., 
II 

~, ".,. '''''' 1.\ Itill 

David Schied 
PO Box 321 
Spearfish, SO 57783 

August 20, 2021 

Dear Mr, Schied, 

On behalf of both the Department of Human Services and the Department of Sodal Services, this letter 
is acknowledgement of your records request, received on Sunday, August 8, 2021. This letter is intended 
to inform you that the Departments will need additional time, pursuant to SDCL 1-27-37, to locate and 
assemble the information requested andlor to determine whether any of the information requested is 
not sublect to disclosure. 

We are continuing to review your request and expect to have a response or responses to you within 
three weeks of the date of~ 

Sincerely, 

Jenna E. Howell 

Counsel, Department of Human services Counsel, Department of Social services 
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SDCL 1-27-37 does NOT authorize TWO UNREASONABLE and LAME excuses to stall a 
"totally and permanently disabled quad-amputee" what is otherwise owed to him to assist him 
in identifying the qualification.v of the STATE functionaries who are barring him from full)' 
participating in his own medical treatment decisions and countering with STATE documents 
that which he, himself bas presented montbs before in both SOUTH DAKOTA and UNITED 
STATES laws in evidence that the STATE should be supplving the MEDICAID that was 
taken away once he arrived from the STATE OF MICHIGAN as a reported CRIME 
VICTIM and homelessREFUGEE. .... and then DENY such documents altogether later. 

S.D. Codified Laws § 1-27-37
 
Current through the 2021 Second Special Legislative Session 

Section 1-27-37 - Written request for disclosure of records 

If an informal request is denied in whole or in part by the custodian of a document or record, a 

written request may be made by the requestor pursuant to this section: 

(1) A written request may be made to the public record officer of the public entity involved. The 

public record officer shall promptly respond to the written request but in no event later than 

ten business days from receipt of the request. The public record officer shall respond to the 

request by: 

(a) Providing the record in whole or in part to the requestor upon payment of any applicable 

fees pursuant to §§ 1-27-35 and 1-27-36; 

(b) Denying the request for the record; or 

(c) Acknowledging that the public record officer has received the request and providing an 

estimate of the time reasonably required to further respond thereto; 

(2) Additional time to respond to the written request under subsection (1) (c) of this section 

may be based upon the need to clarify the nature and scope of the written request, to locate and 

assemble the infonnation requested, to notify any third persons or government agencies 

affected by the written request, or to detennine whether any of the information requested is 

not subject to disclosure and whether a denial should be made as to all or part of the written 

request; 

(3) If a written request is unclear, the public record officer may require the requestor to clarify 

which records are being sought. If the requestor fails to provide a written response to the public 

record officer's request for clarification within ten business days, the request shall be deemed 

withdrawn and no further action by the public records officer is requir~d; 

(4) If the public record officer denies a written request in whole or in part, the denial shall be 

accompanied by a written statement of the reasons for the denial; 

(5) If the public record officer fails to respond to a written request within ten business days, or 

fails to comply with the estimate provided under subsection (1) (3) of this section without 

provision of a revised estimate, the request shall be deemed denied. 

SDCL 1-27-37 

SL 2008, ch 14, §5· 
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DEPAR]MENTOFHU~SER~ES 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 

l l 

Hillsview Properties Plaza, East Highway 34 

c/o 500 East Capitol 

Pierre, South Dakota 57501-5070 

Phone: (605) 773-5990 

FAX: (605) 773-5483 TTY: (605) 773-5990 

dhs.sd.gov 

David Schied fRAUD 
PO Box 321 
Spearfish, SD 57783 ~ ~mj®'0lI~lj tJJID;®W~~ tililJ~ ®!rilg;u!ilJtJJU U~t:to;Q:!r n©!!r 

trn1NI CQJ!R~U~IJINJb\lJL '.tJf!);Wi(Jf!JIJ f&f1t(f;@i!iqfJs; B?Jf!J@!IfJj~J;t!i'~ 'W~ 

cdJM: 'cdJ ®mJ @!/tJ.!/'!L'1 '0lIutmJ Il1i1JVI '.'.Jf]IJJ(Q)7i'U(CfE (Q)!P {f)JfEfflAl/!JJIL7j!~ 
October 21, 2021 Q]!fIJ@J ·.fJfNJfEWIII IJJ€:rt.:@i(i@J 1Ri~@ll!1J~£tfJ @J~too '&//7J!/2J,;JL. 

Dear Mr. Schied, 

Below are the Department of Human Service's responses to your records requests of August 8, 2021, as 
acknowledged in response letters on August 20th and September 9"'. Our responses are given to the requests 
in the order they were submitted. 

1.	 No granting or denial letter was sent to your request for ''the legislative grounds for having [you] 
complete a W-9". Per SDCL 1-27-37 (5), for this reason, the request is deemed denied. In reviewing 
your new request, this denial stands, because DHS is not relying on a particular statute. A W-9 is 
required so that all information required for the accounting system is recorded. South Dakota state 
statutes and administrative rules can be found at 
https://sdlegislature.gov/. For legal advice, please consult with a private attorney. 

2.	 a. Personnel information is not an open record, except for salary and routine directory information. 
SDCL 1-27-1.5 (7). salary and routme direCtory information can be found online at 
https://open.sd.gov/employees.aspx and https://apps.sd.gov/dp51 SWPBIDP51 InternetSearch.aspx. 
For any request beyond the public information, your request is denied. 

b. Your request for specific personnel records for Rosine Page is denied pursuant to SDCL 1-27-1.5 
(7). 

c. Personnel information is not an open record, except for salary and routine directory information. 
SDCL 1-27-1.5 (7). SaJary and routine directory information can be found online at 
https://open.sd.gov/employees.aspx and https://apps.sd.gov/dp51 SWPBIDP51InternetSearch.aspx. 
For any request beyond the public information, your request is denied. 
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d. Personnel information is not an open record, except for salary and routine directory information. 
SDCL 1-27-1.5 (7). Salary and routine directory information can be found online at 
https://open.sd.gov/employees.aspx and https://apps.sd.gov/dp51SWPBIDP5IInternetSearch.aspx. 
For any request beyond the public information, your request is denied. 

e. Nancy Giovanetti does not work for the Department of Human Services, so no information is 
being provided in our response. 

f. Kim Malsam-R sdon does not work for the Department of Human Services, so no information is 
being provided in our response. 

g. Personnel information is not an open record, except for salary and routine directory information. 
SDCL 1-27-1.5 (7). Salary and routine directory information can be found online at 
hnps://open.sd.gov/employees.aspx and https://apps.sd.gov/dp51SWPBIDP51lntemetSearch.aspx. 
For any request beyond the public information, your request is denied. 

h. Laurie Gill does not work for the Department of Human Services, so no infonnation is being 
provided in our response. 

i. Jason Ravnsborg does not work for the Department of Human Services, so no information is 
being provided in our response. 

j. Richard Baumer does not work for the Department of Human Services, so no infonnation is being 
provided in our response. 

3.	 Requests for internal notes, transcripts or conversations are denied pursuant to SDCL 1-27-1.5 (12). 
South Dakota's laws and administrative rules can be accessed at https://sdlegislature.gov/. 

4.	 The Department of Human Services does not have this information, therefore, the request is denied. 

5.	 The Department of Human Services cannot provide advice as to all laws pertaining to refugees or 
crime victims. South Dakota's laws and administrative rules can be accessed at 
hnps://sdlegislature.gov/. For legal advice, please consult with a private attorney. 

6.	 Provisions regarding South Dakota's open records laws are generally found in SDCL 1-27, which 
can be accessed through https://sdlegislature.gov/. The De artment ofHwnan Services cannot ive 
advice regarding all possible crimes or penalties. For legal a vice, please cons t WI a private 
attorney. 

7.	 The Department of Human Services does not have this information, therefore, the request is denied. 

8.	 The Department of Human Services does not have this infonnation, therefore, the request is denied. 

9.	 Job placement is a vocational rehabilitation service. The job placement service is provided when it 
is agreed upon by the eligible individual and counselor as a service that is needed to obtain the 
employment goal. No other criteria dictates when that service is provided. 

Jenna E. Howell 
of 39 pages
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OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES 

South Dakota 700 GOVERNORS DRIVE 

Department of 

Social Services 
PIERRE. SD 57501-2291 
PHONE: 605.773.3305 

FAX: 605.773.7223 
dss.sd.gov 

October 20, 2021 

David Schied 
PO Box 321 
Spearfish, SO 57783 

RE: Information Request 

Dear Mr. Schied, 

The Department of Social Services' (DSS) is in receipt of your public record requests ofAugust 
8,2021, as previously acknowledged in response letters on August 20 and September 9. DSS can 
provide the following responses to your requests, in order: 

1.	 No granting or denial letter was sent from DSS pursuant to your request for "the 
legislative grounds for having [you] complete a W-9." DSS did not request the W-9 in 
the instance you refer to. 

2.	 Laura Nord (or Charter), Rogine Page, Mary Rea, Leslie Lowe, Kim Malsam-Rysdon, 
Shawnie Rechtenbaugh. Jason Ravnsborg, and Richard Baumer do not work for DSS, so 
DSS has no information to provide for them. 

As for Laurie Gill and Nancy Giovanetti, per SDCL 1-27-1.5(7), personnel infonnation, 
other than salary and directory information, is not a public record open to inspection or 
coJ?Xin~. Therefore, DSS cannot provide their personnel records. Salary and routine 
directory infonnation can be found for state employees at 
https://open.sd.gov/employees.aspx and 
https://apps.sd.gov/dpSI SWPB/DPS 11 nternetSearch.aspx. 

3. 

4.
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•	 As of October I I, 202 I, there are 9,884 individuals on LTC Medicaid. Of those 
individuals, 2,759 are in nursing facilities (including hospice and swing beds) and 
7, I25 are not. 

•	 Since 2017, DSS has completed 3,695 disability determinations. Of those 
determinations, 2,134 individuals were found disabled, and 1,535 were found not 
disabled; also, in 26 instances DSS upheld a Social Security Administration 
detennination of no disability. 

•	 Non-emergency medical transportation to covered medical appointments is 
covered with no cost share for full coverage Medicaid recipients. 

5.	 DSS cannot provide legal advice as to all laws pertaining to refugees or crime victims. 
As noted above, South Dakota's laws and administrative rules can be accessed at 
https://sdlegislature.gov/. 

6.	 DSS cannot give legal advice regarding possible crimes or penalties. Provisions 
regarding South Dakota's open records laws are generally found in SDCL 1-27, which 
can be accessed through https://sdlegislature.gov/. 

7.	 DSS has no infonnation responsive to this request. 

8.	 DSS has no information responsive to this request. 

9.	 DSS has no information responsive to this request. 

To the extent you consider this to be a denial, in whole or in part, please refer to SDCL §§ 1-27­
35 through 1-27-44 for any remedies that may be available to you. 

sm~e~. 
I 

Jeremy Lip~ 
./. 
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VICTIM with MEDICAID coverage from the STATE OF MICHIGAN: 

David Scbied 
P.O. Box 321 
Spearfish. South Dakota 57783 
605-580-5121 (all calls recorded) 

9/11/2021 

Attn: Kristin Fox, Project Director 
SENIOR COMPANIONS OF soum DAKOTA 
P.O. Box 5038 
Sioux Falls. SO 57117 

This letter of COMPLAINT is also 
being copied to the following STATE 
government otTicials: 
Gov. Kristi Noem 
Senator Mike Rounds 
Congressman Dusty Johnson 
State Rep. Mary Fitzgerald 

State Rep. Scott Odenbach
 
State Attorneys - Jenna Howell (DHS)
 

kfox1@good- am.com lana, Jeremy LIppert tu:s:s) 

Re: Quad-Amputee "Complaint" against "Senior Companion" Arlette Stelter in SPEARFISH, SD. 

Dear Ms, Fox, 

My initial experiences with Arlette Stelter were first documented in my letter of COMPLAINT to 
the following STATE agents and their principaJ, Gov. Kristi Noem, ill response to my being 
deprived oftbe MEDICAID (state "henefitr") that I otherwise had arrived 10 South Dakota with 
from Michigan as provided by need this past three years after my two legs and seven ofmy fingers 
were surgically amputated. 

611912021 (finished 00 maD 
AmNDQ.'l: KristA NOfDl, SOUTH DAKOTA GOVERNOR 
KlID MaIsa.-Rysdoa, SECRETARY ••4 SEJ\10R ADMINISTRATOR for DOH -

SIIIWIIk RrdIlf'llblllp, SECRETARY Iud SENIOR ADMINISTRATOR (er DRS ­

LllII1r GIl - SECRETARY IDd SENIOR AD)-UNISTRATOK fer DSS-

MaryRta­
LnIIrLe~­

RoctH Palf­
Lilira (Nord) Cllufu ­
s.....o.Ma..r ­
Nury GIoVDf'Id­

Jfulftr Ltwb ­

Val Clalstr ­

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES - PROGRAM INTECRIIY
 

Job Osbua - ADMINISTRATOR, SO TH DAKOTA DEPT. or IlEALm oma: 
OF REALTH PROTECTION - .......lIIIIaJll 
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slavery on all other medical expenses too. wbi~h MEDICARE does not payor does not cover at 
the STATE level (which is the remaining 20% MEDICAID also covers besides the costs ofpublic 
transportation). This includes the illustrious STATE GOVERNOR, all of whom I bad written to 
separately at least twice BEFORE the above letter of 8/3/21 (began on 6/19121). ... 
The bottom line for me, on the other hand, is that I wiJl need to continue my "battle" with the 
aglmts of a noncompliant and nonresponsive STATE whose very existence is predicated (in 
relevant part) upon "services" to the poor, the elderly, and the disabled such as me. 

Sincerely, 

lsi David Sewed 

4) It was cIelr by the DATED EVIDENCE that Janna Howell and Jeremy Lippert. acting IS STATE BAR attorneys, and 
the "representativlS" of the Laurie Gill and Shawnie Redenbaugh, II well II repruentativlS of the STATE 
DEPARTMENTS and the STATE itself with KriIti Noem at the helm and the "non-contested" IIIeged CRIMINAL of the 
STATE ATTORNEY GENERAL Jason Ravnsborg II their "chief law enforcement officilr Ind "of COW1l1r IegalldvilOr­
hive no intention of honoring either the spirit 01' the leU..of the AMERICANS WITH DISABIUTIES ACT in providing 
"reasonable Iccommodltions" or the DUTIES OF OFACE relative to fulfilling my needs II In In elderly person, III 
disabled person, 01' III poor person, being of the three most "vulnerable" c11S1 of people existi1g in our American 
society. The PROOF II in the "pudding" II in tht EVIDENCE both lbove Ind below. 

17 of 39 pages 



.. ~ ... 
.. II 1 

F n 
• ,r I, .'1 .' ~. '.,:" 

David Schied 
PO Box 321 
Spearfish, SO 57783 

September 9, 2021 

Dear Mr. SChied, 

On behalf of both the Department of Human Services and the Department of SoCial services, thlslener a 
follow up to our initial letter of AUlust 20, 2021. this letter is intended to inform you that the 
Departments will n1!ed further time,~, to locate and assemble the information 
requested andlor to determine whe~n requested Is not subject to disclosure. 

we are COntlnulnl to review your request and expect to ave aresponse or responses to yau within six 
weeks of the date of this letter. 

Oz~ ~~50 '1 $000:426 
.. 4h 

0000350445SEP 10 2021 

Counsel, Department of Human Services 

~~n 
Counsel, Department of Sodal5ervices 

5) The EVIDENCE of the lIbove shows It1It the LAWS of the STATE and the UNITED STATES 11'8 beiIg blatantly 
violated by Haweliind Lippert, a well a the rest of you who willbly IItogethIl' follow your 'chief legal c:cxnell 

Ravnsborg in claiming 'NO CONTEST' in the flee of my both 'civir and 'crimm' allegations of GROSS NEGLIGENCE 
and MALFEASANCE in the contInulily DENYING me and the PEOPLE (I.•., 'TAXPAYERS' OF SOUTH DAKOTA 011 
rapectlvt Rlght(1) to I\HontIt Government SeMces' , 

The IawI MANDATE that Ibe plOYidld with the appropriatt 'Medical Aailtlnce'IMMEDIATELY •not merely • 
numeroul indlfinltl DELAYS a Is IhoYm he,.in IbcM, 

The IawI MANDATE that the FEDERAL FUNDS provided to the STATE be ... to ELIMINATE DEPENDENCY of III 
diIIbled, not INCREASE DEPENDENCY upon thllndlflnitI and FRAUDULENT promiIII of STATE IttDmIyIInd 
'DIRECTORS'1nC! the compIItI neMenca of thIr boa, the GOVERNOR, to IIIpClI1d to the pIIthorI of 
c:orrespondenc: lint to her. 

9.126,121,232 PM Yahoo Mail- OBJECTION and DENIAL of attempt 10 COERCE misapplicaOon of OPEN RECORDS LAWS on government tronsp 



The IIws MANDATE people who .. ·elijble for 1IrVicIs·1I1der !he SOCIAL SECURIlYACT· who ........
 
•lI1IbIe to protect their cwm i1terIstI.1IIItiv8mnat be subject to ·1IIVice .... or -neglect or lbuses· by WWf of IMIcing 
remedies 19lIinst the same •NOT BE SUBJECT TO THE SAME ABUSE FROM THOSE WITH WHOM THEY ARE 
SEEKING HELP. 

ThlIIwI MANDATE that NOBODY FALL THROUGH THE CRACKS In the bufllUCl'lcyl 

ThlIIw 1110 MANDATES thM the dlrlct IIIpOnIIbIIIy for d of theenforclmlnt of lt1t IboVI be plaCId squnIy on the 
shoU1de1l of the-prindplr of the ATTORNEY GENERALInd hillhlr ·.nts·. In this CIII, thIt is Jaon Raw_borg and 
his" of JIM. HowIIllnd Jnmy ~rt, with KriIti NOlIn II the ·Governor" I'IIpOnIibIe for kIIpIng them III in 
h with FEDERAL MANDATES lied to the funding of lt1t above to peopIIliki me. 

8) For any of YOU who nll1Wli1g to Idnit hiHcwell and ~rt .. the agents of !he "hi ICMId rnnIaughtnr" 
AG Ravnsborg, lhi1k again: 

7) This NonCE includes not only I remildw of Howell's and Uppafs -.cured· PERFORMANCE OBUGAllONS to me 
and to the rut of the Sovereign People -• BONDED Indlor INSURED under OATH and DUTIES under the STATE Ind 
UNITED STATES constitutionI; but also now BONDED by this NEW CONTRACT 6ctiVI inInIdiltlly. The tInnI of this 
new contrIct are••.At theIt STATE ~·Ire COERCING me to do thei WORK for them, while 
upedi1g IIso that Ido such Iabcn of ·INVOLUNTARY SERVITlJDE" without -just compensation· - bti1g apIIIiRInt 
vioIltlon of lt1t THIRTEENTH AMENDMENT -I am IUbmiIIi1g the FEE SCHEDULE belaN. EIch and IVIfY inltlnt 
whereby 11m forced by drtUrnstance to do ldmi1iatr1tiV1ly what they n oIhIrwiII d~ to perform lI1dIr thellw, 
Iwli be CLAIMING I new debt of $2,000,000, first on behaJf II myMIf In DAMAGES, and IICClnd on behalf of the othIr 
SoY..PtopIt of the STATE and UNITED STATES. "taxpayn. who n pay the undIMrVId IIIIriIs of the. 
·dtId..•. Future CLAIMS wll be made against theIt Il11CU1tIlI1der both STATUTORY LAW and the COMMON 
LAW.•,this ccnIrId begins IMMEDIATElY. 

Cordially YOU", 
Clvid Schied 
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C.	 The above 19 pages altogether exemplifies the DENIAL of "Honest Government 
Services", considered both an "uncomtitutional" violation, and a (conspiracy to a) 
CRIME under both STATE and UN frED STATES laws, as well as the Common Law 
under the reign of the Sovereign American People. 

*********************************************** 

RE: Report of even more CRIMI AL FRAUD by DSS "supervisor" Angie Reichert, DRS 
agent Kell" Warner, and DSS "Regional Manager" Tom Eads - who are intentionally 
CONSPIRING to create a fraudulent "officiaf' paper trail for purposes of "DENIAL OF 
R1GHTS UNDER COLOR OF LA W' 

The above context of the DSS and DHS agents and supervisory principals - including BAR 
attorneys and "officers of the court" Jenna Howell and Jeremy Lippert and their supervisory 
principals and ATTORNEY GENERAL Jason Revnsborg and his functionary "minion" Richard 
Bauman - is important; as it proves a conspiracy to deceive as an intent. So too does the following 
add to that proof against the STATE in the event this matter results in litigation before a JURY of 
the Sovereign People. 

1)	 After waiting a month from a RECORDED phone conversation with Linda Williams and 
other supervisory staff of WESTERN RESOURCES FOR INDEPENDENT LIVING and 
seeing they were doing nothing to advocate or follow-up, I telephoned agents of the STATE 
"MEDICAID" office on 11/22/21 in attempt to reason with STATE agents myself on my 
ongoing DAMAGES resulting from their civil and criminal acts against me. After wasting over 
a half hour in RECORDED phone conversations with DSS receptionist "Kathy" and derelict 
DSS employee "Julie", I was finally put in touch with DSS (raudster and "supervisor" Angie 
Reichert who granted my persistent request for an in-person meeting at the DSS office to 
which I had been referred in RAPID CITY by a private insurance sales agent professing to 
have once been employed by that office and a more recent fonner ''federal court witness". 

On the phone, I had informed fraudster Reichert in no uncertain terms that my intent in setting 
up this intended face-to-face meeting was to ensure that "a picture [of me in person] says what 
1000 words" and answers all of their questions about my "level ofneed'. In reply, fraudster 
Reichert infonned me of her intent to DENY me any discussion about persistent denials of my 
initial application for MEDICAID and instead hand me a "new application" to take home and 
return it back at a later date. In response, I informed fraudster Reichert of my intent that - as 
she was insisting that I complete something "new" in order to discuss the SAME issues dating 
back to my ''first application", that such a "second" application would reflect a DATE of 
the original application for which I sought a MEANINGFUL discussion. 

Below and on the next two pages is that so-called "new application" - that I now refer 
to as an "ADDENDUM to the previous application" which is dated 3/23/21. 
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Request for Long-Term Care or Home Community Based Senices Waiver Assistance
 
For individuals already Medicaid eligible; if not Medicaid eligible a full application needs to be completed.
 

Date of Birth:Recipient Name: I_Se<Urily Number: 
08/22/1957David Schied -7754 

Current Address:P.O. Box 321 Phone Number: 
City:Spearfish State:South Dakota Zip: 57783 605-580-5121 
Spouse: ~ No U Yes If yes, please list name: 

What are you requesting? MEDI CARE (a. k . a . "MEDICAL ASSISTANCE") 
oNursing Facility Care o Assisted Living o Hospitalization oCHOICES Waiver oIn-Home Waiver D Family Support Waiver ~ Other/Unknown
 

Date services reouested to bt2in: March 2021 (See previously filed "ADSL Waiver" application)
 
Name of Hospital or Facility: Phone Number: 
ALL (too many to list here but bills reflect all conta rot information) 
Admit Date: N/A Dischar2e Date: (if known):
 
If you are currently in the hospital, what is your discharge plan? oUnknown at this Time
 o Discharge to Nursing Facility 0 Discharge to an Assisted Living Facility D Discharge to Home 

Ifdischarging to a facility, please complete 
Facility Name: Phone Number: 
Admit Date (if known): Discharlle Date: (ifknown): 

Physician Name: Dr. Michael Berens Physician Address: 
MONUMENT HEALTH - Spearfish, SD 

If applying for CHOICES waiver who is your: 
Case Management Provider: Case Manager: 

I) Ifyou are single, will the lowest balances ofall your asset(s)/resources such as savings and checking 
accounts, accounts at the facility, stockslbonds, certificates of deposits, annuities, retirement accounts, etc., stay 
below $2000 this month? rgJYes ONo 

Ifvou are married. aResource Assessment mav be reauired and we mav contact vou to aather additional information. 
2) Have you transfelTed, sold, or given away any assets in the past 60 months such as money, 
land, vehicles, etc. rxI No 0 Yes Ifyes, please list: 

3) Do you or your spouse have funds in an annuity or any similar financial instrument? 
DYes rxlNo 
If this was purchased after February 7, 2006, the State ofSouth Dakota must be named as a preferred remainder beneficiary. 

Individuals AssistiDt You: 
Do you have a Power of Attorney, Guardian or Conservator? ~ No 0 Yes 
Ifyes, please provide a copy of the documentation and list the contact information below: 
Name: Address: 
Phone: City: State: Zip: 
This form submitted by: Phone#: 
Please have the redplent sign the authorization to furnish and release information on the 2ad 

page of this form. If the recipient Is unable to sign the authorization, please send a copy of the 
Flnanclal Power of Attorney or guardianship document. 
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DSS-EA-265 10120 Recipient # Case # _ Section ---.1 

AUIHORIZATION TO FURNISH AND RELEASE INFORMATION 
I hereby authorize any person, agency or institution to supply information requested by the Department of Social Services 
concerning me or my family, and to allow inspection and reproduction of records in his or their possession pertaining to 
me or my family by any duly authorized representative of the Department. I further authorize the Department to release 
such information to providers or cooperating State or Federal Agencies. 

This authorization is given only in connection with its use by the Department in the administration of its programs and for 
no other pmpose. It shall continue in effect until such time as I state in writing that it is no longer valid. 

I herewith release any person, agency or institution from any and all liability to me or my family for supplying such 
information. All other rights are reserved. 

CIVIL RIGHTS GUARANTEE 
As. arecipient ofFedera1 financial assistance and a State or local governmental agency, the Department ofSocial Services does not 
exclude, deny benefits to, or otherwise discriminate against any person on the ground ofrace, color, or national origin, or on the basis 
ofdisability or age in admission or access to, or treatment or employment in, its programs, activities, or services, whether canied out 
by the Department ofSocial Services directly or through a contractor or any other entity with which the Department of Social Services 
arranges to cany out Its programs ana 8Ct1vmes; or on me DaslS 01 aclU81 or perte1Vea race, COlor, reJJ8IOIl, nanonal ongm, sex, genaer 
identity, sexual orientation or disability in admission or access to, or treatment or employment in, its programs, activities, or services 
when camed out by the Department of Social Services directly or when carried out by sub-recipients ofgrants issued by the United 
States Department ofJustice, Office on Violence against Women. You may file a complaint by contacting: Discrimination 
Coordinator, Director ofDSS Division ofLega! Services, 700 Governors Drive, Pierre, SD 57501. (605)773-3305. In accordance 
with state and federal laws, you may also file a complaint with the following agencies: (1) the South Dakota Division ofHuman 
Rights (605)773-3681 and the (2) Office ofCivil Rights, Jocelyn Samuels, Director, US Department ofHealth and Human Services. 
200 Independence Ave, S,W. Room 509F HHH Bldg, Washington DC 20201. 
I may also file in the COURTS of the STATE and the UNITED STATES as ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. 

ACKNOWLmGEMENT 
I understand that any false statements which I may make and any failure on my part to report any change in circumstance 
which would affect my eligibility for payment from programs administered by the South Dakota Department of Social 
Services constitutes acrime and that I could be prosecuted under South Dakota criminal laws. 

I agree to provide information upon request from the Department of Social Services concerning any asset or estate which 

I aho comprehend that all government "servants to the People are under both Sworn OATHS and DUTIES 
to their performances, are subject to "Affirmative Defenses· and are subject to criminal prosecutions 
in the'r rivate ca acitiel or willful vi aWl 0 the STATE and or the UNITED STATES. 

. . . . 

Applicant should sign the application unless incapacitated or represented by a Legal (Court Appointed) 
Guardian. A representative, who can make health related decisions, may sign the application on behalf of the 
incapacitated or deceased applicant. The applicant's mark should be witnessed by a person familiar with the 
applicant. 

/s/ David Schied (quad-amputee)
 
Signature ofApplicant or Recipient Date Signature ofSpouse Date
 

03/23/2021
 

Witness to Applicant's mark Date Signature of Date 
T "no1 r....'orA; on nr 'Pnur.... nf Attn",l>" 
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2)	 Subsequently, on 11/30/21 - in the accompaniment of my transportation driver as a WITNESS 
and while operating a RECORDING DEVICE - I met with Angie Reichert and DSS (Crime 
Syndicate) "Regional Manager" Tom Eads, who collectively took possession of the above­
referenced "ADDENDUM' to the previously-filed "First A lication" dated 3/23/21. 

~ 

Division of Economic Assistance 

South Dakota 
Department of 

Social Services 
510 N Cambell Street I PO Box 2440 

Rapid City. SO 57709-2440 
Tom Eads dss.sd.gov 
Regional Manager Office: 605.394.2525 Ext 132 

Fax: 605.394.2568 
Toll Free: 800.644.2914 
Tom.Eads@state.sd.us 

3)	 The following day, on 11/30/21, I wrote a follow-up letter to Tom Eads and Angie Reichert to 
recap what occurred at the RECORDED meeting the previous day. Neither Eads nor Reichert 
ever responded to this email letter, but instead proceeded to operate in FRAUD, personally (as 
in the case of Angie Reichert) or through their STATE agents (as in the case of Tom Eads). 

Resend to Tom Eads (corrected email address): Follow-up to meeting yesterday about MEDICAID 
denial 

From:	 David Schied (deschied@yahoo.com) 

To:	 angie.reichert@state.sd.us; tom.eads@state.sd.us 

Cc:	 amber@blackhillsadvocate.com; jenny@blackhillsadvocate.com; byrona@blackhillsadvocate.com;
 
info@blackhillsadvocate.com; mark_haugen@thune.senate.gov
 

Date:	 Wednesday, December 1. 2021, 09:17 AM MST 

Please note that my email bounced back because I failed to Include Mr. Eads nrst name In the email address. We disabled 
people surely are not Infallible; however we DO seem to have to take full accountability for both our own mistakes and thole of 
the STATE agents who get paid by TAXPAYERS to execute their various levels of derellctton and malfeasance as detailed 
below. 

Now you all have his "corrected" email address. Again, my apologies for this miscommunication. 

Dear Angle Reichert (Long Term Care Supervisor) and Tom Eads (Regional Manager). 

In follow up to our meeting yesterday aftemoon at 3:15, I wish nrst to apologize to Ms. Reichert for the misinformation I 
asserted In having sent her Information that was sent Instead about that SlIme time and day to to another woman by thr n 
of Amber at the Black Hills Advocate, which Is also In Rapid City and who I expect Is also, as you say "tryIng to help" me. To 
set things might. I had sent to Amber two "proof of denials" of my Open Records Requests - one from the corrupt BAR 
attorney working for the DSS and another from the corrupt BAR attorney working for the DHS, each refusing to "show me 
law" or to provide me with requested personnel records reveellng the quallncatlons of Laura Charter, Roglne Page and the 
other of the 14 people of the STATE (under emplOy of Krlstl Noem of the EXECUTIVE BRANCH of SOUTH DAKOTA 
govemment) that altogether REFUSE to "show me the law" that authortzes their DENIAL of my CLAIMS for needed help. My 
letter to Amber and others at Black Hills Advocate also Included the email danlall.at March from Jennifer Lewis, who I had 
thought was, like Angle, the "Supervisor" of "Long Tenn services and Supports" for the DHS or WHATEVER. Again, your 
DEPARTMENTS, BUREAUS, DIVISIONS, SECTIONS, AGENCIES, UNITS. etc. may be convenient for.n of you for "finger­
pointing"; but It Is not my Job to know the dttrerences and keep track of all those dttrerences because you all answer to • and 
will be awarded court "ImmunltyO by the JUDICIAL BRANCH for being collectively acting as "agents" on behalf of the 
"principal" of "THE (DEEP) STATE. Thus. from the onset, I will not IDle. Mr. !Vaattemlto mrt ttl! i't:/lng 'istating
that I am talkln to the "Wron • . I am talkl to the STATE as vem MrYa; a you are king me as 

ne 0 ere :. m~ Ie con e as your govemmen . Again, without We, The 
(Disabled) People. none of you would even have a lOb. 
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4)	 After receivine: my 9-page DETAILED email letter above (also attached in full), Tom 
Eads and Annie Reichert proceeded to work with their other STATE "functionary" 
Melynda Wangsness, to institute the following fraudulent paper trail- which is expected 
to be used later by the STATE ATTORNEY GENERAL and his agents in the event of 
litigation, to defraud STATE and/or UNITED STATES courts, again "under color oflaw" for 
the criminal purpose of "depriving of rights" (a pattern and practice uncovered about the 
government "actors" of the STATE OF MICHIGAN in previous years). 

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
South Dalcota DIVISION OF ECONOMIC ASSISTANCE 
Department of PO Box 2440 

Rapid City, SO 57709Social Services PHONE: (605) 295-7708 
F~:(605)394-2568 

December 1, 2021	 Case Number: 000522733 

DavId SChled 
PO Box 321 
Spearfish, SD 57783 

Estimated Coet Share 
Based on the Infonnation received with your application, your estimated monthly cost share to the facility is 
$0.00. You should continue to pay this estimated amount to the facility wttlle your application is pending to 
assure that your ~I resources do not exceed $2,000. 

.	 --- ,I 7 
ft1lY~"fIt\.

1ur ;' 
Melynda Wangsness (605) 295-7708
 
Economic Assisfance Beneflts Specialist Telephone Number
 

From the moment that this fraudulent paperwork commenced, the STATE functionaries took 
matters into their own hands to COERCE me and treat me as if my own involvement in medical 
decision-making made no difference whatsoever. This was a major violation of both the letter 
and the spirit of the STATE and UNITED STATES laws governing the institution of MEDICINE. 
Thus, on 12/13/21 - after the DSS approved the financial aspects of my qualifying for MEDICAID, 
the agents acting for Tom Eads, Laurie Gill and Kristi Noem passed off the "new application 
for MEDICAL ASSISTANCE' to the agents for Shawnie Rechtenbaugh and Kristi Noem for 
improper "railroading' of this case in the very same fashion and with the very same "team" of 
people that mishandled the "first applicaNonfor MEDICAL ASSISTANCE' in March 2021, for 
which the above-referenced "ADDENDUM to the first application" was added, 

The corrupt, tyrannical 'team player" who telephoned me in attempt to COERCE an "assessment" of 
my home environment was OS 'Long Term Supports Specialist" Kelly Warner who lied, refused 
to cooperate with me in providing me with important related information, who repeatedly 
displayed contempt through interruptions to my reference to the LAWS, and who ultimately 
hung up on me. The RECORDING of that conversation is publicly posted for all to hear at: 

http://www.ricobmters.com/wp-content/u ploads/2022/02/121321 KEY~ 

DHSKeUyrudehuogu p-refused to provideiofo.wav 
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Apparently, DSS functionary "lied by omissions" to her supervisor Angie Reichert - or 
instead conspired with Reichert - in claim I was refusing to schedule a "level of care 
assessment" about me without revealing the above numerous FACTS revealing that !, as a 
"totally and permanently disabled quad-amputee" struggling to maintain both "dignity" and 
"independence" in my community, had long been COERCED to surrendering both dignity 
and independence to DEPENDENCY totally upon the STATE's complete refusal to provide 
me with requested and demanded critical information about the written "qualifications" of 
the people involved in the ongoing DENIALS OF MEDICAID and the written LAWS and/or 
written "POLICIES AND PROCEDURES" being used for the previous year to 
DISQUALIFY me based upon what otherwise appeared to be a completely discretionary and 
prejudicially biased and unwritten "level ofcare" criteria. 

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES 
Division of Long Tenn Services &; Supports 

HiIIsview Plaza, 3800 East Highway 34 
cIa 500 East Capitol Avenue 

Pierre, SO 57501 
PHONE: 605-773-3656 or 

1-866-854-5465 
FAX: 605-773-4085 

WEB: =dh=".....,u. 

January 5, 2022 

Mr. David Schied 
POBox 321 
Spearfish, SD 57783 

Re: Phone call with Department ofHuman Services, Long Tenn Services and 
Supports (DHS/LTSS) staffon Decembe"i-r..;,;13;""i:",..,;;2;,;.02;;;,;1;,i", ....... 

Why is this DH "Team" not disclosing that 
Dear Mr. Schied: this "staff' was named a~elly Warner'! 

This is a follow up to the conversation when DHSILTSS sta~reached out to you
 
on December 13 2021 to schedule a time for your assessment for waiver services.
 
You declined to schedule a time for the assessment until you were provided full
 T 
identities, credentials, and qualifications ofeveryone involved in detennining your
 
eligibility. Staff will rovide identification when comin into our home for the
 { 
assessment. Why is Ihis OilS "Team" not disclosing that it was Kell)' Warner who refused 10 

"cooperate," who was rude and interruptive. and who hung up on me? 

Why am I, as II disabled one of tbe 
,overeign People under God, being 
o lED the ability to fully Ilartidpate inSincerely, 
my own medical "ussessments" by 
evaluating tbe qualifications of tbeseDivision ofLong Term Services and Supports 
governmenl ERV 1'8 jUdging m 
"level of' medical "need.~"·! 
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COi TTI~llrNrS 'Mr'ULTrIr'p~E
 

;;OPENRECORDS REQUESTS''J
 
Open Records Request #1- I request all STATE records revealing: 
a) the names and titles of the DSS "Team" Members associated with Angie Reichert; 
b) the names and titles ofthe DHS or DSS "Team" Members associated with Kelly Warner; 
c) the names and titles of the DHS DIVISION OF LONG TERM SERVICES AND 

SUPPORTS responsible for the letter displayed above dated 1/5/22; 
d) the personnel records for all of the above to include any written COMPLAINTS from 

any person whatsoever on any of these agents operating ­ in whole or in part ­ as the 
"STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA". 

e) The CORPORATE/GOVERNMENT accountability and supervisory structure CHART 
of the entire DHS for the years 2020-2021, and for 2021-2022, leading up to the 
GOVERNOR as the head of the EXECUTIVE BRANCH. 

f) The CORPORATE/GOVERNMENT accountability and supervisory structure CHART 
of the entire DSS for the years 2020-2021, and for 2021-2022, leading up to the 
GOVERNOR as the head of the EXECUTIVE BRANCH. 

On 1/11/22, DSS Angie Reichert - acting on behalfof the entirety ofthe SOUTH DAKOTA (Gov. 
Kristi Noem) and its DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES (Laurie Gill) wrote the following 
two additions to her (and her DSS "Team's" and the DHS "Team's") "FRAUDULENT PAPER 
TRAIL", both of which were sent by mail to me with a 3-DAY DEADLINE of 1/14/22 [as a man 
who does not drive myself, who is being COERCED by the STATE to grovel or pay for my own 
transportation to pick up my private mail because I have no legs or fingers and choose to maintain a 
separate mailbox away from my residence for fear of being revictimized as I undergo civil litigation 
against the people in MICHIGAN who criminally evicted me from my previous home (because only 
MEDICAID allows me to have "access" to the community transportation without paying or groveling 
in the face of being repeatedly asked for "donations" by public transit drivers)]- which did not arrive 
to me until 1/22/22. Again, this is knowingly a FORCED DENIAL OF MY RLGHTS to fair 
treatment! 
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South Dakota DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERViCES 
DIVISION OF ECONOMIC ASSISTANCEDepartment of 

PO BOX 2440, 510 N CAMBELL ST

Social Services RAPID CITY, SO 57709 
PHONE: 605-394-2525 

FAX: 605-394-2568 

January 11, 2022 Case Number. 000522733 

David Schied
 
PO Box 321
 
Spearfish, SO 57783
 

Why you are getting this letter 
An extension of the 45 day time frame for processing your application has been granted. However, we 
reqUIre additional information to determine eligibility for MedIcal Assistance. Your application for coverage 
will be denied if the requ88ted verifications are nol received by 01/1412022 

What Information you need to provide:
 
Please review the checklist below and return documentation or verification of any item which has been
 
marked with an ·X."
 

~	 Other: Please contact Dakota at Home (833-663-9673) to schedule your aBsessment The assessment 
is required so that a level of care can be completed. 

Angie Reichert 605-394-2525 x 2000 
Economic Assistance Benefits Specialist Telephone Number 

South Dakota DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES 

Department of DIVIS ON OF ECONOMIC ASSISTANCE 
PO BOX 2440,510 N CAMBELL ST 

RAPID CITY, SD 57709Social Services 
PHONE: 605-394-2525 

FAX: 605-394-2568 

Case Number: 000522733January 18.2022 

David Schied 
PO BOX 321 
Spearfish, SD 57783 ~'-'f/bV.pj} iH/l i /2-J'LL 
Why you are getting this letter
 
Your application for Medical AsSistance has been denied effective 0111812022 because you
 
do not meet a requIred level of care. Please see page two (2) of this notice if you believe we've made a
 
mistake. You may re-apply at any time.
 

What if I receive Supplemental Security Income (SSI)
 
If you receive Supplemental Secunty Income, your Medicaid coverage will continue in any month you
 
continue to receive a payment.
 

Angie Reichert 605-394-2525 x 2000106
 
Long Term Care Supervisor Telephone Number
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The People at WESTERN RESOURCES FOR lNDEI)ENDENT LIVING Who 
Propagandize "Disability Advocacy" and "Assist/ing] people with disabilities ofall ages on 

their path to lifelong independence" and Who Are Otherwise Faking a "Nonprofit" 
CORPORATION that acts in GROSS NEGLIGENCE of their Mission Statement at the 

TAXPAYER'S expense 

Western 
Resources 
For Independent Living 
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This is a phone call that took 
place after Linda Williams 
(admittedly) delayed my 
TWO previous requests for 
"help" on 10/22/21 and on 
10/26/21 witbout so much as 
an)' form of courtesy call 
back. 

These were the participants in the 
surprise phone call conducted on all 
their behalves by Linda William on 
10/29/21 - whereby she began the call 
bv asking me to tell her the areas of 
disability (law) about which I needed 
advocacy (for STATE actors to 
comport with the law), and after r 
clearly informed all of these 
WESTERN RESOURCES "advocates" 
of these areas, tbey nevertheless did 
NOTHING whatsoever in follow-up. 
The RECORDED audio link is at: 
http://www.ricobusters.com/wp­
contentlu p103ds/2022/02/1 02721 KEY 
LindaWilliams-
WesternResourcesca IIbackwithSuperB 
oardMem-30min.wav 

In the above-referenced RECORDED conversation on 10/29/21, I clearly conve'yed the 
following FACTS in response to Linda Williams feinting concern for me as a disabled person 
calling for help by asking "How are you?" and "What is it exactlv that you want me land us'! 
to advocate for you ?" 

1)	 "I NEED MEDICAID" - Because the STATE agents are continually refusing to provided me 
with needed STATE MEDICAID insurance coverage, I as a "totally and permanently disabled 
quad-amputee" am left with only two choices regarding the acquisition of needed medical 
services from the medical community: Either I go into debt slavery and the ruining of my 
personal and credit reputation by privately contracting with private medical service providers 
for the 20% costs of prescribed medical treatments, which MEDICARE does not provide for (if 
provided at all by the national government) WHEN I HAVE NO "INCOME' AND HAVE NO 
MEANS OF PAYINO THESE COSTS prescribed by my doctors, or, settling on the FACT that 
the doctors and medical service providers offering services to me that I need WILL REFUSE 
TO PROVIDE THESE NEEDED SERVICES BECAUSE I CANNOT CONTRACT WITH 
THEM AND THEIR "DEBT COLLECTORS" for debts that I already know that I cannot pay 
"as a disabled person with no legs and no fingers"; 

2)	 I was criminally evicted during the middle ('Jf the Winter, during national PANDEMIC, and 
EVICTION MORATORIUM while paying rent and complying in all other aspects with the 
laws, and the after arriving to the STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA as a refugee asking for help 
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on behalfof myself as well as on behalf oCthe Sovereign People ofSouth Dakota who would 
now be compelled to be paying for my medical costs for which the Taxpayers of the 
STATE OF MICHIGAN otherwise shirking responsibility; and that I was denied such help 
as a reported CRIME VICTIM because the ATTORNEY GENERAL was more preoccupied 
with his own "defense" to being placed on criminal trial himself for manslaughter. 

3)	 I needed further assistance in getting back the SOCIAL SECURITY payments that were 
illegally taken from me by the U.S. TREASURY and SOCIAL SECURITY 
ADMINISTRATION for many months after MEDICARE kicked in and the STATE OF 
MICHIGAN and CENTERS FOR MEDICARE AND MEDICAlD used the COVlD 
PANDEMIC as the basis for their dereliction and (criminal) GROSS NEGUGENCE in refusing 
my calls in requests for assistance in completing proper application documents to keep this 
"hardwired" and streamlined process for "deducting MEDICARE PREMIUMS" from depriving 
me of that money from the time MEDICARE went into effect until Linda Williams could 
competently assist me in getting "qualified" and keeping the same thing from happening after I 
arrived to South Dakota. 

4)	 I am being denied for MEDICAID based upon "level ofneed" without anyone defining IN 
WRITING the procedures or the laws defining how "levels ofneeds" are determined and 
the qualifications of those making the determination to DENY me (repeatedly) based upon 
this criteria WHILE ALSO COMPLETELY DISREGARDING MY MULTIPLE 
WRITTEN COMPLAINTS and DENYING all of my "Open Records" document requests 
for this information under the laws of "government transparency" ... all in violation of the 
"Open Records" laws. 

5)	 I am being DENIED transportation services (or being compelled to ask for special treatment 
and forgiveness for "inability to pay") because I do not have MEDICAID, which otherwise pays 
the costs for me to get to and from doctors and medical service providers; and I thus need help 
in getting that rightful access to my community without having to humiliate myself with 
groveling for rides - as otherwise required by both STATE and UNITED STATES laws 
governing the treatment of disabled people "with dignity". 

6)	 Because Linda William's phone call was unplanned (without any courtesy whatsoever to me 
as a supposedly "fully informed" disabled man in charge of my own daily scheduling and 
without Linda Williams having first scheduled such an "important" meeting with her 
"supervisor" and "CORPORATE board" present on the call with me), I needed this 
conversation to resume at a later time because Linda William's "untimely call" was at that 
very moment interfering with my need to finish getting dressed and catching a scheduled 
transportation vehicle to take me to doctor-prescribed physical treatment for myself (to which 
Linda Williams responded by insisting that she take even more of my time anyway on the 
phone instead of honoring my kindly stated wishes and expressed needs). 

As clearly depicted by the RECORDED phone conversation, in response to all of the above, 
Linda Williams - acting on behalf of all of the rest at WESTERN RESO RCES FOR 
lNDEPENDENT LIVING - whose names she intentionally kept undisclosed over the phone, 
only had the following to assert, more in "defense' of her own past inadequacies aft:er 
apologizing for her persistent failures to respond prior to this, and informing me of what she 
and the others were 01', and what they were NOT going to do "on my behalf': 

a) "Our organization ... We are not legal people. We are NOT attorneys; we DON'T profess to 
be attorneys. We just get people 'hooked up '.... " 

b) "1 do have several resources that YOU can 'tap into' ... (but again she and the others NEVER 
conducted any further follow-up in the three months that followed). 
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c)	 On the call, Williams insisted in only taking more of my own requested time on the clear 
chance that she would cause me to be late for a transportation pickup by her "untimely call". 

d)	 NONE OF THE ABOVE ADDRESSED MY DETAILED ANSWER TO HER n'JITIAL 
QUESTION OF "What is it exactly that you want me [and 'us') to advocate {or you?" (as 
depicted above and at the beginning of this RECORDED phone call, now made public at the 
following website location): 
http://www.ricobusters.com/wp-eontent/uploads/2022/02/1 02721 KEYLindaWilliams­
WesternResourcescallbackwithSuperBoardMem-30min.wav 

'U"MrENfT' 
, 

_~~ror_'E: T hlils DO 
CO"NfTIA' NS M"ULTl'If'PLE
 

~'OPE'N R{E'CIORDS'
 
., rE'Q 'r'E'S'TS''J~
 

Open Records Request #2 - I req uest all STATE records related to: 

a) The business licensing (regardless of year of filings) and ALL filings with the STATE 
(whether related to taxation or otherwise) for WESTERN RESOURCES FOR 
INDEPENDENT LIVING for the past THREE (3) years (being for 2018, 2019. 2020) and 
any quarterly filings for the tax year of 2021; 

b)	 All records related to STATE funding to WESTERN RESOURCES FOR 
INDEPENDENT LIVING for the past three years (being for (being for 2019, 2020, 2021) 
and any funding provided for this instant year of 2022 

***********************************************
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Re: Request for "Reasonable Accommodations" under the ADA by way of 'Extra Time" and 
"interpreter/Administrative" Services in completing ECO OMlC ASSISTANCE 
APPLICATION RECERTIFICATION and "SNAP BE EFIT RENEWAL" 'B r IderJy 
Poor and "Totally and Permanently" Disabled Clinically Verified "Quad-Amputee". 

What appears to be either UNDATED or on or about the dates of 1/1/22 (which is doubtful because 
STATE employees typically have a holiday on NEW YEARS DAY) and 1/7/22 respectively, DSS 
DIVISION OF SOCIAL SERVICES "EA BENEFITS SPECIALIST' Sharon Maher or her agents 
sent me TWO UNSIGNED "NOTICES" pertaining "my" SNAP "BENEFIT' as a WELFARE 
RECIPIENT (i.e., as I am NOT a "TAXPAYER" and have no "INCOME' as defined by the 
INTERNAL REVENUE CODE). (See below and on the following page for these two "notices".) 

DSS-EA-~D6 ID/12 10 SECTION. I 
CASE NAME: SCHIED. DAVID E CASE #: 000522733 

RENEWAL NOTICE 

Your SNAP	 benefit is due for renewal. 

You have two options to complete your renewal. You can either go online to complete the renewal or you
 
may complete the enclosed paper form. You must also complete an interview.
 

Please submit your renewal form no later lhan {~h r ( 2 Ql C ~ I dO;:Z? 
• Your SNAP benefits may be late if the renewl& process is nofCompfeted by FEB 15. 20ZZ 
• Your benefits will end FEB za. 2022	 ifyou do not complete the renewal process. 

~ VOU ARE SCHEDULED FOR A TELEPHONE INTERVIEW. I WILL CALL VOU AT 605-580-51 1.

I I~ your telephone number h•• changed, ~h. d.t. and time listed ~or
 

the interview will not work, YOU would pr.~.r .n in~.rvi.w in ~h. o~~ic.,
 1
or you miss your in~.rv1.wl pl••••	 c.ll ~. ~o r.schedule. 

Your interview is scbeduJed for F<- fz c<.2 q c sF? at It· 30y
To complete the renewal online, you can go to: h1:1:ps: lid..... sd. gov/applyonline 

After clicking on "Complete My Yearly Renewal", you will be given additional information regarding the
 
website and allowed to enter a password. You will then be asked to enter the following information:
 

In Field I, enter your Pin # Y5ZS 
In Field 2, enter your date of birth (Must use tlus format with I : mm/dd/yyyy - example: 01/15/1951) 
In Field 3. enter the county where you live 
In Field 4, enter your case number 

If you enter the infonnation shown above into the DSS Online system, current information from your file will 
be displayed. Review the information. correct any information that has changed. and add any new information. 
(You can also choose to submit an online renewal without entering the four items listed above. If you choose 
this option. information from your nJe will not be displayed. but you can still complete the form online.) 

v-You must also provide proof of the foIlowing information. .B... .-.~ .5h:z1--. -- ~tA.. r 
> Amount and source of all income 
> Proof of where you live. if it has changed 
> SNAP only: Rent, bome ownership, andlor utility expenses, if you want to claim a deduction for tbese 

expenses. (Utility expenses are heat, electricity, phone, water, sewage, garbage.) 
> SNAP only: Medical expenses for anyone in your household age 60 or older or permanently disabled, 

if you want to elaim a deduction for those expenses. 

In addition. complete and return these fonns before your scheduled interview.
 
( ) DSS-EA-208. Release Form
 
( ) DSS-EA·314, Medical Expense Sheet
 
( ) DSS-EA-231, DSSEA-232. or SE-4S9
 

.IAN 1. 2022	 Sharon Maher, EA Benefits Specialist 
Phone: 605-295-7448 

PHONE NUMBER: 605-892-2731 EXT, 213 605-892-2731 ext. 1500213 
TOLL FREE. 877-390-0093 

sharon .maher@state.sd.us FAX: 605-89Z-3616 

:"> If you are unable to complete the SNAP forms and have appointed an authorized representallve, be/she may assist I.1l complet.Lng Lhe form•.
 

:=- If aU members of your bousehold are now rt:JCIeiYing" SSI (Supplemcmt.a1 Sec.uriry Incame) or plan to apply for S51. you may complete lhe SNAP
 
renewal procell al the Social Security Officc. If you cboon: to do t.hJ. you mUSt eo.a~ct Lbe Social Security Otl"loe.
 

;. If you disagree with a deCiSion, denial, or delay of your bcmefJl..s. you m ...y request a fai.r hculttS'
 

:=- For SNAP, you have the right to recei ....e an applic:allon upon request aod ha~ It aooeplcd with only name, ...ddre.... and .ignatulc.
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Division of Economic Assistance 
South Dakota DSS-EA-209 04/21

I~ Department of~ Social Services NOTICE OF ACTION 
NOTICE FOR. DAVID E SCHIED (000522733) 

DAVID E SCHIED
 
PO BOX 321
 
SPEARFISH SD 57783-0321
 

THIS NOTICE IS BASED ON FACTS FOR 
FEBRUARY, 2022 

SUPPLEMENTAL NUTRITION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (SNAP): 

BEGINNING FEB 01, 2022, YOUR SUPPLEMENTAL NUTRITION ASSISTANCE WILL 
DECREASE FROM' 196.00 TO • lU.OO BECAUSE.
 
UNEARNED INCOME WENT UP FROM' 1099.00 TO • 1164.00 .
 

FUTURE SNAP BENEFITS WILL BE DEPOSITED INTO YOUR EBT ACCOUNT ON THE TENTH
 
OF EACH MONTH IN THE AMOUNT OF • 166.00 UNLESS YOUR CIRCUMSTANCES CHANGE .
 

•••• IMPORTANT •••• 

YOU MUST REPORT WHEN YOUR FAMILY'S GROSS MONTHLY INCOME (BEFORE
DEDUCTIONS) IS MORE THAN' 1396.00. GROSS MONTHLY INCOME IS ALL INCOME 

RECEIVED BY YOUR FAMILY, BOTH EARNED AND UNEARNED. YOU MUST REPORT THE 
INCREASE IN INCOME TO ME NO LATER THAN THE 10TH OF THE NEXT MONTH. 
IF THERE ARE NEW INDIVIDUALS IN THE FAMILY, INCLUDE THEIR INCOME. 

THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS USED FOR FEBRUARY, 2022 

SUPPLEMENTAL NUTRITION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (SNAP)

UNEARNED INCOME .. 1164.00
 
RENT/HOME EXPENSE -. 420.00
 
UTILITY ALLOWANCE -. 784.00
 

BENEFITS FOR 1 PERSON(S) WITH THE ABOVE INCOME AND EXPENSES 166. DO• 
SOME NUMBERS MAY BE ROUNDED ACCORDING TO PROGRAM RULES. 

JAN 07, 2022 SHARON MAHER 
BENEFITS SPECIALIST 

DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
 
TELEPHONE NUMBER 609 FIFTH AVE
 

605-892-2731 EXT 213 BELLE FOURCHE SD 57717
 
OR TOll FREE
 

877-390-0093 

The above "Notices" bring into question two important issues that must be lawfully 
addressed: 

First, the notices continue to make use of a FEDERAL "Income Tax" word applicable to 
"TAXPAYERS," which I insist does NOT apply to me as a "WELFARE RECIPIENT' 
receiving "BENEFITS", not "income" (including what Sharon Maher and her fellow 
"agents" of the DSS "principal" refer to as "unearned income". 

Second, forcing me (i.e., by language of "you must") to provide administrative assistance for 
information that is readily available to the STATE "agents and principals" enabling them to 
continue servicing a "totally and permanently disabled quad-amputee" and WELFARE 
RECIPIENT - who is NOT ATAXPAYER, who RECEIVES NO "INCOME' (i.e., "SOCIAL 
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SECURITY" is defined as a "BENEFIT" not as taxable "income" because it was already 
l'AXED as "Gross Income" in previous decades as I contributed to the SOCIAL SECURITY 
SYSTEM in my youth at a time that I was then a "TAXPAYER"). I cannot, therefore, be 
taxed TWICE on this "contribution" already previously taxed; as again, I RECEIVE 
"INCOME" but instead only receive WELFARE "BENEFITS" and SOCIAL SECURITY 
"BENEFITS" . 

This is a misuse of this FEDERAL "tax" word by the STATE for unconstitutional purposes 
of "involuntary servitude," a blatant violation of the TBIRTEE TH AMENDMENT since 
there is no "consideration' or compensation for this DEMAND made upon me (as one of the 
Sovereign People) by the TATE. 

'or_IE: T'hlils DOC'UlY_Ei TTl . 
CONf_IA'INrs Mf"ULT'lrPLE 

~'OPE'N RE'CIORDS'
 
REQUESTS"
 

Open Records Request #3 - I request all STATE records related to: 

a)	 Any and all STATE legislation providing the exact definitions for the words "INCOME" 
and "UNEARNED INCOME," regardless of the purposes or the contexts in which these 
words are used or administratively applied; 

b)	 Any and all STATE legislation* that authorizes STATE functionaries to issue 
unconstitutional "Master-to-Servanf' commands such as "You must" and" You will" while 
addressing the Sovereign American People or the Sovereign People of the State of South 
Dakota, whether or not they are classified as "WELFARE BENEFICIARIES" owed 
services from STATE government as their "servants." 

United States ex reI. 
Accardi v. Shaughnessy 
Court case 

United States ex rei, Accardi v. Shaughnessy, 347 U.S. 

260, is alandmark United States Supreme Court case, 

in administrative law, in which the Court held that 

administrative agencies in the Federal Govemment 

are obliged to follow their own regulations, policies 

and procedures. Wikipedia 

Date decldlld: 1954 

* Note that administrative 
"rules" and "policies" do not 
constitute LAW' and the 
"ACCARDI DOCTRINE" is 
the governing law which 
bolds that: 

************************
 

Accardi Doctrine Law 
and Legal Definition 

Accardi doctrine is an agency whir.h 
must abide by its own regulation!. 
Ihis doctrine Is named after the 
Supreme Court dedsion from which 
the doctrine was developed, US ex 
rei Accardi. The Accardi doctrine 
provides that when an agency falls 
to follow Its own procedures or 
regulatlons. that agency's actlons 
are generally Invalid. Therefore, an 
agency's failure to afford an 
Individual procedural safeguardS 

reqUired under Its 0WI'l r~ 
may result in the Invailda on 0 

ultlmate administrative determination. 
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NOTE that the above-referenced "RENEWAL NOTICE" (as shown by graphic reference 
immediately below) was in an envelope that had been DECEPTIVELY run through a U.S. 
POSTAL SERVICE "postmarking" meter to reflect a "mailing date" on 1/4/22, BUT was not 
actually placed into the mail for weeks afterwards - because this envelope was not received 
until 1/22/21 (despite that I had just checked this mailbox within the previous five days). 

DSS-EA·306 10/12 10 SECTION, 1
 
CASE NAME: SCHIED, DAVID E CASE #: 000522733
 

RENEWAL NOTICE 

Your SNAP beoefit is due for reoewal. 

You have two options to complete your renewal. You can either go online to complete the renewal or you
 
may complete the enclosed paper fonn. You must also complete an interview.
 

Please submit your renewal fonn no latcr than /~,/; r( , Cb C v 1< ij0;Z -:l- . 
• Your SNAP benefits may bc late if the renewa process is no(complete by FEB 15, 2022 
• Your benefits will end FEB 28, 2022 if you do not complcte the rcnewal process. 

YOU ARE SCHEDULED FOR A TELEPHONE INTERVIEW. I WILL CALL YOU AT 605-580-5121. 
If your telephone nu~er has changed, the dete and time listed for 

the interview will not work, yOU would prefer an interview in the office, 

or yOU miss your interview, please call me to reschedule. 

Your interview is scbed~ed for £...:. b r,<, 9 c y g2, a~t~....,ji/~;;;.:._·3w,.::O::;.. -=------' 
To complete the renewal online, you can go to: https:lld..s.ad.gov/epplyonline 

NEOP05TDEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES 
609 5th AVENUE 0110412022.. $001.962BELLE FOURCHE SO 57717-1405 

L:'~;';~ 2lP Sn17 
~ 041M11281679 

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED 

~Di rf!LC(( leJ\.YrIf)! 
1\ d-J--I ~ 

This envelope included NO COVER LETTER, NO other SIGNED communication, and NO listing 
of "enclosures"; but it did include seventeen (17) bound pages captioned "ECONOMIC 
ASSISTANCE APPLICATION" stamped with "RECERTIFICATION" at the top (SEE BELOW 
and on the next page for the "cover sheet" to this bound set of pages), along with four (4) unbound 
documents captioned as follows: 

SUPPLEMENTAL NUTRiTION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (SNAP) MAXIMUM GROSS 
MONTHLY INCOME GUIDELINES 10-21-0922 
MEDICAL EXPENSE SHEET 
ENERGY ASSISTANCE ADDENDUM 
ENERGY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM INFORMATION 

Please NOTE that I have reviewed this package in light of the FEE SCHEDULE that I provided 
previously to the agents and principals of the STATE as dated (''finished') on 8/3/21 (shown again 
below and on the next page by graphic representations). Please also note that, whereas I had not 
opened an "account" before for the costs of damages against me (inclusive for "involuntary 
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servitude" and COERCED "administrative services" in addition to my setup costs for further 
civil litigation and criminal prosecution against STATE "actors" acting outside of their 
Oaths and Duties of office and in criminal PERJURY OF OATH and by criminal GROSS 
NEGLIGENCE and MALFEASANCE of the same), I have now opened such an account 
based upon the above multi-tiered sets of circumstances. 

ALL 116 pages COPYRIGHT 2021 by David Schied 
Use by permission only 

D",·ld Sewed 
P.O. Box .L! I 
Spearti~h. South Dakota 57783 
605·580-5121 {all eilll~ recorded) 

6' 19. 2021 (fill.i'>hed on 8 321) 

as 

ES - PROGR-HI IXTEGRITY 

Ol,id ~~ie4 t'CREDlTOtr') 
PRllATE PUBLIC PROX\' 
P.O. BOX 321 
SPEARFISH. 51) 51~83 

NONE open at this time fot lht 
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA IIIld 
its"pIinclpals'and"agenl1" 

Any o:lu:rs (known or unknown) 

COMPOLii\DED QARTERLY 
"IV claim of Debt INTEREST AT THE LOW RATE 

OF 
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As you should already know, upon my arrival as a bona fide and previously rendered CRIME 
VICTIM and homeless "REFUGEE' from the (CORRUPT) STATE OF MICHIGAN, it was Linda 
Williams at the WESTERN RESOURCES FOR INDEPENDENT LIVING who had advised me 
and assisted me in all aspects of the previous "application(.<;)" for state "Economic Assistance," 
"Energy Assistance," and/or "SNAP Benefits" ... because I lack fingers legs and a proper 
understanding of the LAWS OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA when signing 
documents "under penalty of Icriminal/perjuryt'. Therefore, I once again this year - when 
committing to "RECERTIFICATION" procedures and "FORMS" needed by the STATE­
request the FIDUCIARY services of these CO-TRU TEES of the STATE acting in their 
capacities (individuallv and collectively) as a TAXPAYER-Supported NON-PROFIT 
CORPORATION, as licensed by this STATE. 

Case II: _ Section: _1_ 
DSS·EA·301 11 20 

Economic Assistance A Iication RECERTIFICATION' 
What Is Economic Assistance and How Do I Apply for Economic Assistance? 
Economic Assislanca programs halp low income Individuals. familios. children. pregnant women. people with disabilities. and the elderly b
 
providing medical, nutritional, financial, and case management services.
 

Step 1- Complete all que.tlon•. Sign and date the application. If you need help complellng this form or bringing itlo the local Soc al Servic.
 
oHice. please call your local Social Services oHice and ask for help.
 
Step 2- Mail, fax, or take your application to a locat Social Service. office. You have the right to hie this application right away t
 
completing your name. address, and signature on this page. The data we get this page starts the time wa have to decide your eligibility f,
 
the Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP). and/0'X"'edlcal programs.
 
Step 3- Interview. Provide proof of Income and expenses. If thIs is not a new appllcalion, we will only need verification of any changes. An
 
Intarview Is required if applying for the Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program or Temporary Assistanca for Needy Families.
 

Do You Need Interpreter Services? (Inl.uprsler sa",lc:ea are provided free of charge) IX! Yes 0 No
 
Please cheek whaltype of In! rpreter services are needed Language (Ii.' whallanguage) LEGAL and WRITTEN
 

o Visual or Hearing Impaired 0 Q!ill!! '_0'_'===========================+ 
Tell Us About You - TOTALLY AND PERMANENTLY DISABLED QUAD-AMPUTEE 

IrS lime 

David 

Street AddreN 

City 

jMMllliiOiiiiillnriigj";A"ddidiire"sa;(i(lfifdiliiffr;;e;;;re;;;nii"tTrfroOimrno..
0 V.. 0 No 

Direction. to Your Home (If no .Ir 

u 

Whal I. Ihe be., lime 10 contact you between Bam and Spm? 

~1jJ~!!~~~~"r-----, County (you live In) 

• aI 

Schied 
Pnn""y Phone Number 

Answer these Qlli!..slions about ourself. ee e er a e 

'~~~Ir-~~~~~~=:::="'---1-:~~==-=-= 
00 you live on an Indian RoeeNetton? 

R 
What programs are yo_u__.'-"'_-"'"---_o_r_?__-=~=-S_N_A_P_---=O=-TANF IX! Medical Assistance 

Do You Need a South Dakota EBT Card? IX) Yes 0 No 
If au choose Yos or leave blant!; an eaT card will be mailed to you end your prev'cua C8.rd will not work. It ou chOOKe No ou will not receive an EST caK 

[When Will I Get Assistance? 
Supplemental Nutrition A ••I.tance Program (SNAP): You must complate the entire application. heve en Interview. and provide 10. 

SNAP Benefit. within 30 day.: 
You will receive SNAP benefits within 30 days if you are eligible. If you are not ellgible you will receive a leller of explanation. 
SNAP Benefit. within 7 day.: If au are ell fbi. au will rae Ive benefits within 7 da s if au meet one of the !ollOw ng: 

~OU8.holdSwith groas monthly income IalIs than $150 and resources of 5100 or less; Or 
Households with rent. mortgege. and utillUea that are more than the household's gross monthly Inoeme and resources; or 
Households with a migrant or seasonal ferm worker with resources (including cash. checking and savings eccounts) of 5100 or 
less. whose income Is stopping or sta!!.rt~in..'kl.c' _ 

Medical A ••I.tance within 45 daY": 
You will receive notice of your eligibility determlnallon within 45 days after receipt of the application for most medical programs. 

Temporary Aa.I.tance for Needy Famille. (TANF) within 30 days: 
Benefits will be determinad from the date Ihe signed application is received. (An appllcalion for TANF requires anothar form.) 

If applying for children'. medical, your SNAP Information and data will be used to detennine the children'. Medicaid eligibility 
unle•• you reque.t u. not to do .0. 

I certify that I will give the South Dakota Department of Social Service. all Information needed to review my application for TANF, 
SNAP. and Medlcsl program•. This information will be true snd correct to the best of my knOWledge. 

'-Signature: Today'. Date: 

ls'anlnu he... will ataln your application. You 
FOR AGENCY USE ONLY 

muat .I,ao alan paA! 11 before YOU ~n rec"v. any benefl_~.cI-_-'- _ 

Receipt Date Case Number 
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I "understand" that in context of the above-referenced THJRTY SiX (36) PREVIOUS 
PAGES of EVIDENCE of OUTRIGHT LYING, LYING BY OMISSIONS, and CRIMINAL 
VlOLATIO S OF OATHS AND DUTIES OF "OFFICIAL" OFFICES, the, idiots and 
'~functionaries" - acting as both elected and appointed "officials" operating as CO­
TR STEES of the STATE - are COERCING me to sign the following "under [criminalJ 
penalty o.fperjury," with readiness to use the same CRIMINAL tactics seen herein to create 
further damages against me as a WELFARE RECIPIE T, a "non-TAXPA fER," and as One 
ofthe Sovereign American People "under God" ... 

••• WITH NO ACCOUNTABILITY 
FOR THEMSELVES! 

Signature of Authorized 
DateRe resentative: 

Signature of Interviewer: 
Date 

***************************************** 

Consider this document to also comprise my FORMAL COMPLAINT against Jenna Howell 
and Jeremy Lippert, as well as a COMPLAINT against each of their law licenses under 
which they operate dually as "officers ofthe court". 

OPE RECORDS REQUEST #4 - I request the personnel records and law licenses for STATE 
attorneys Jenna Howell and Jeremy Lippert. 

Respectively, 
/s/ David Schied - One of the Sovereign American People; 

Recent (less than 4 years) "Totally and Permanently Disabled Quad-Amputee" reported as 
CRIME VICTIM and STATE "Refugee". 
"WELFARE "Beneficiary" in need of MEDICAID and other STATE services and 
"benefits" as mandated by fiduciary "CO-TRUSTEES" of the STATE and UNITED 
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STATES laws upon these governments as enforceable by PROSECUTION for RICO 
Violations, Sedition, Treason, Insurrection, and Domestic Terrorism, as well as "Perjury 
ofOath". 

Attachments: 
•	 Email to DSS Regional Manager Tom Eads (l2/l/22) - "Follow-up to Our Meeting 

Yesterday" - 9 pages with graphic evidence that the DDS functionaries making 
decisions to disgualifv me from STATE "MEDICAL ASS1STANCE" (which was 
provided six months prior in a previously UNANSWERED COMPLAINT and OPENS 
RECORDS REQUEST) have been proven to cost SOUTH DAKOTA "Taxpayers" 
nearly a half-million dollars in a "difIJ'crimination" court case; and who are gender 
biased "feminists" with long histories of investigating and prosecuting men for 
"violence against women" and for 'sexually transmittable diseases" being nowhere 
properly qualified to judge my "level ofneeds" as a "totally and permanently disabled 
quad-amputee". 
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2/2122 , 9:09 AM Yahoo Mail - Resend to Tom Eads (corrected email address): Follow-up to meeting yesterday about MEDICAID denial 

Resend to Tom Eads (corrected email address): Follow-up to meeting yesterday about MEDICAID 
denial 

From: David Schied (deschied@yahoo.com) 

To: angie.reichert@state.sd.us; tom.eads@state.sd.us 

Cc: amber@blackhillsadvocate.com; jenny@blackhillsadvocate.com; byrona@blackhillsadvocate.com; 

info@blackhillsadvocate.com; mark_haugen@thune.senate.gov 

Date: Wednesday, December 1,2021,09:17 AM MST 

Please note that my email bounced back because I failed to include Mr. Eads first name in the email address. We disabled 
people surely are not infallible; however we DO seem to have to take full accountability for both our own mistakes and those of 
the STATE agents who get paid by TAXPAYERS to execute their various levels of dereliction and malfeasance as detailed 
below. 

Now you all have his "corrected" email address. Again, my apologies for this miscommunication. 

On Wednesday, December 1, 2021, 09:00:29 AM MST, David Schied <deschied@yahoo.com> wrote: 

Dear Angie Reichert (Long Term Care Supervisor) and Tom Eads (Regional Manager), 

In follow up to our meeting yesterday afternoon at 3:15, I wish first to apologize to Ms. Reichert for the misinformation I 
asserted in having sent her information that was sent instead about that same time and day to to another woman by thr name 
of Amber at the Black Hills Advocate, which is also in Rapid City and who I expect is also, as you say "trying to help" me. To 
set things straight, I had sent to Amber two "proof of denials" of my Open Records Requests - one from the corrupt BAR 
attorney working for the DSS and another from the corrupt BAR attorney working for the DHS, each refusing to "show me the 
law" or to proVide me with requested personnel records revealing the qualifications of Laura Charter, Rogine Page and the 
other of the 14 people of the STATE (under employ of Kristi Noem of the EXECUTIVE BRANCH of SOUTH DAKOTA 
government) that altogether REFUSE to "show me the law" that authorizes their DENIAL of my CLAIMS for needed help. My 
letter to Amber and others at Black Hills Advocate also included the email denial last March from Jennifer Lewis, who I had 
thought was, like Angie, the "Supervisor" of "Long Term Services and Supports" for the DHS or WHATEVER. Again, your 
DEPARTMENTS, BUREAUS, DIVISIONS, SECTIONS, AGENCIES, UNITS, etc. may be convenient for all of you for "finger­
pointing"; but it is not my job to know the differences and keep track of all those differences because you all answer to - and 
will be awarded court "immunity" by the JUDICIAL BRANCH for being collectively acting as "agents" on behalf of the 
"principal" of "THE (DEEP) STATE. Thus, from the onset, I will not tolerate Mr. Eads attempts to start the meeting by stating 
that I am talking to the "wrong" people. I am talking to the STATE as my government servants; and you are talking to me as 
"One of the Sovereign People:. I may be otherwise considered as your government "Master". Again, without We, The 
(Disabled) People, none of you would even have a job. 

Since it was my mistake in confusing the two names of "Angie" and "Amber", neither of whom I had met face-ti-face until 
meeting Angie yesterday and both names beginning with "A" followed by "m" and "n", I got confused. Unfortunately, this is 
what happens when th pressures build up against disabled people like me who have been placed by the STATE in the 
position of having to deal with so many business people in not only the medical field, but in the business and government 
fields as I defend myself against DEBT COLLECTORS, crawl on my belly and grovel for charity assistance from private 
medical service providers' "managerial office personnel and financial managers" who are demanding "verification" of my 
"hardship applications" (which I have to complete for EVERY medical service provider that will even consider waiving the 20% 
that MEDICARE and the DSSIDSSIDOH also REFUSES to pay on on of my medical necessities and services as a recently 
"totally and permanently disabled quad-amputee" who doesn't even have the freakin' fingers to complete the applications, and 
doesn't even have the transportation to get to the freakin' Post Office to mail all of this stuff so that people like those 
MONUMENT HEALTH can then start demanding that I provide copies of my private contracts (being itself over 70 pages) with 
my apartment landlord, proof of all of my other monthly billing statements, and all of these other tedious tasks that essentially 
turn me as the "BENEFICIARY" of "government welfare" in the SLAVE of the service proVider, of a DEBT SLAVE to the debt 
collector CORPORATIONS. Last time I checked the THIRTEENTH AMENDMENT to the U.S. CONSTITUTION forbid 
government and its CORPORATE LICENSEES from subjecting "We, The People" to "involuntary servitude". I think I made 
myself pretty clear in your office yesterday that all of this runaround that I am getting by your cohorts of the STATE and your 
STATE LICENSEES as CORPORATE SERVICE PROVIDERS as I am being COERCED into debt slavery or FORCED 
LABOR as the only other alternative, is "INVOLUNTARY". In any regard, I have included for "Angie" what I had sent last week 
to "Amber" by attachment, again with my apology for the misunderstanding and misinformation that I espoused in front of her 
supervising regional manager. It is most conveniently (to me) attached below. 
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2/2122,9:09 AM Yahoo Mail- Resend to Tom Eads (corrected email address): Follow-up to meeting yesterday about MEDICAID denial 

Next, I wish to recap a few things from our hour-long discussion yesterday in your conference room with my transportation 
driver/friend and Angie;s subordinate also present as added witnesses to this meeting. 

As your STATE "right arm" (DSS) was pointing your finger to your STATE "left arm" claiming its out of your hands and while 
placing the onus of "fault" upon me for "talking to the wrong people" and claiming that you had no clue about who even 
Jennifer Lewis was - when is YOU that works for the STATE, not me - I did provide Angie Reichert with the completed 
"Application" for MEDICAID that she sent to me (which had another unfamiliar name at the top not specifically identifying it as 
MEDICAID as I recall) - but with the date of my "signing (probably under criminal "penalty of perjury" as another threat against 
my "slavery" status and slap in the face of my "dignity" as a disabled sovereign American) was backdated to correspond to the 
date I completed my FIRST APPLICATION FOR MEDICAID at the request of Jennifer Lewis who is the cohort of ALL OF YOU 
at the STATE which NONE of you apparently know about. Again, my signing and dating such a "redundancy" of application to 
satisfy your STATE efforts to force me to go through yet another of your wasteful "hoops" so you can justify your jobs at 
taxpayer expense while subjecting me to the assertion of your coercive will" by "color of law, rules and procedures" as a new 
government slave to YOUR paperwork (similarly to what the CORPORATE "STATE LICENSEES" are doing to me in the 
private sector) was carried out by me as promised on the phone last week and delivered to you yesterday at the end of our 
meeting. 

Third, with regard to your intent to inform the DHS that they need to waste more time sending Laura Nord / Laura Charter or 
whoever she wants to call herself now, or her boss Rogine Page to enter my home for another "home visit" at taxpayer 
expense, I have to say the following in reiteration of yesterday that I will "show them the door" right away if they are not 
prepared right away to "show me the law" on EVERYTHING they are doing in their decision-making: 

1) Laura Nord/Charter and Rogine Page are just two of about 14 people whom I wrote on TWO SEPARATE OCCASIONS IN 
COMPLAINTS (6/2/21 and 6/19/21) accompanied with OPEN RECORDS REQUESTS that ALL HAVE IGNORED for the last 
6 months. NOBODY on that list of individuals will be allowed to even past the threshold of my doorway into my home unless 
or until they are not only ready to the "show me the law" on the basis off their claim for disqualifying me 8 months ago for 
MEDICAID based upon my "not meeting the level of need" as a totally and permanently disabled quad-amputee. Further, 
NOBODY from that list will be allowed to enter my home without providing me with their WRITTEN ANSWERS to BOTH of my 
COMPLAINT letters given the OPEN RECORDS RESPONSES (attached) showing the STATE "LIARS" refusing to answer 
any of my 
requests" submitted IN GOOD FAITH under the OPENS RECORDS LAWS for answer to my simple DEMAND that you 
STATE "agents" just "show me the law". What are South Dakota "Taxpayers" paying these idiots a lot of money to do(?), think 
up new and creative ways to deny even showing laws to a rational disabled person who is looking for some simple answers to 
vague and deceptively written "DENIAL OF MEDICAID" letters? 

Here is a screen shot of the around 14 people of the STATE who have so far been "stonewalling" me besides those two idiot 
BAR attorneys working for Gov. Kristi Noem: 
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AIDND01~: KrIId N..... SOUfB DAKOTA GOVERNOR. 
Kim MI m-R SECRETARY ••d SE i!OR ADl\fL~STRA TOR for DOH -

SIIIWDIt Rrt'llt••ba••1I, SECRETARY ad SEl'''OR AD~UNISTRATOR for DDS-

Lamtr GtII- SECRETARY aDd SENIOR ADl\1lNISTR.ATOR for DSS ­

Mary Rtl ­
LeslWLowt­
ROII-'Paa'­
La.n (Nord) C••rt.r ­

S.aroa ~faHr-
Nlar)1 CIovUfru ­

J.IUIIr"r IAwIs ­
ValCII.wr-
SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARDIENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES - PROG~"I INTEGIU1Y 

J•• OSb..... - AD~~STRATOR, SOt'TH DAKOTA DEPT. OF HEALTH, OFFICE 

21,2:32 PM Yahoo Mail - OBJECTION and DENIAL of attempt to COERCE misapplication of OPEN RECORDS LAWS on government Iran 

OF HEALTH PROTECTION - ....illlldlllJ~1.II 

Again, ALL names shown above are barred from entering my home unless they "show me the law" and "show me their 
answers" to my two COMPLAINTS from many months ago while "acting" affirmatively under STATE obligation under SWORN 
OATH and FIDUCIARY DUTIES to "faithful performance" the SOUTH DAKOTA CONSTITUTION and the U.S. 
CONSTITUTION to serve We, The People under the laws of the legislature, which I have amply supplied out of my own 
research showing that they other wide OW ME MEDICAID to pay for my TRANSPORTATION to access my community with 
dignity (rather than having to be humiliated because I have no money to give in response to requests that I "pay" out-of-pocket 
for all trips to engage with my community and see doctors like all other "normal" people. 

Further, given your noticeable surprise at my finding out that Rogine Page was Laura Nord'/Charter's "supervisor" and 
informing you that Page had cost South Dakota taxpayers over $300,000 in a "discrimination" lawsuit when a court had 
determined that she was particularly involved as "human resources" supervisor (NOT disability qualification supervisor) in the 
refusal to hire a Native American woman for employment. Was my notice to you a shock that with such a history of proven 
"discrimination" based upon race that a good argument can now also be made by me that she has been transferred to a new 
STATE "DEPARTMENT" where she is either discriminating based upon "disability" or otherwise employing BIDEN 
ADMINISTRATION "racial equity" and/or "Critical Race Theory" to discriminate against me as a "white [American) male"? 

Is this why the STATE BAR attorneys working for Gov. Noem are refusing my OPEN RECORDS REQUEST for Rogine 
Page's personnel file and request to know what retraining she had had since costing the People of South Dakota nearly a half 
a million dollars COERCING the "letter" and the "spirit" of the laws to suit her own DISCRIMINATORY personal preferences? 
See the screenshot below of my OPEN RECORDS REQUEST in accompaniment of my SECOND [[so far unanswered] 
COMPLAINT to the 14 listed people above: 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

DISTRICT OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

WESTERN DMSION 
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 

Plaintiff, 

vs. 

THE SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT 
OF SOCIAL SERVICES, 

Defendant. 

CIV. 15-S079-JLV
 

REDACTED ORDER
 

https:/Iwww.law360.com ) other> articles) social-service... 

_ Social Services Dept. Settles Native American Hiring Bias Suit ... 
The case was United States of America v. The South Dakota Department of Social 

Services, case number S:15-cv-05079, in the U.S. District Court for the District ... 

Social Services Dept. Settles Native
 
American Hirin Bias Suit
 

By KeIiV Zegers · January 30, 2020, 9:00 PM EST 

The South Dakota Department of Social Serv'ces will payout $350,000 to settle 
a suit in which the federal government accused the agency of intentionally 

discriminating against Native American job applicants.... 

,.. NaySIetkl was the ASA SJIciaIist Supervicr ita Ibe . the ...zm until 2010. Ii' 30. iWJe PIF.......... 1IdtD.._ 

21»3'sdiJMIO. (SktJDep.40:J4-J~42:~,) SkIoWlSftpicedbyRop",. lmlt1l:ASA9pD*._• .w,3Jll. Id. pI. 

WIS IE AM SpeciaIit S!pen'!r ha WIJlll d!f die.. ~. Dtp. 21 :12·20.) NormaIy there an: lilt. IIUIIIkr of SpedaIit poitiOIIIattbc om 

EadI SUpenis«I tum_to I RqicIi•. 11m melWo RqmaI AnI: Ridge. mI. tbe ~ to 1maDeW ~ (m}y ariIeI when 

MIIIap with II1II'"rapmsiiIitis Cordle PUrRid&e 0Ih Fis~ lbete;d a1lIIm.'J inan t'.IiIlq ~podim tmlJI. ld.' 36. ibmammq 

_ irIhe ~ riEamDic Assistll:e f'DEA Re8- ManIFi O\DwtII: oa:urI1he IIIIpII'iIII' rllbat padion !the IfIirinB 9uprnia'I iD&Dma the 

FmpIoynaIS_.iwrIIIdthe BenefiIs SpeeD! SupeMu, alDlI& with the rrfonallllllDlF mI ~amPBnrrqat ukiDgtlm tbe pIIIiIin 

~~~lIdBmefits SpeciamIs. • •• be adwJtiIed. rd. 137, D8S.mmpialtimamiqucllUlllbt:. 

The Plaintiffalso asserts that DSS hired Jeanie Montgomery (Caucasian) as an ASA 
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Specialist instead of Irene Red Cloud (Native American), (Doc. 46 at 20.) Rogine Page, the Hiring 

SupelVisor for that position, testified that Montgomery bad "a lot ofwork experience," including 

prior caseworker experience at a meolal health facility, (Page Dep. 140:22-141:6.) Montgomery's 

Rationale for Appoinbnent stressed Montgomery's experience IS a nurse, which Page believed would 

be helpful for the ASA Specialist Position. (Jd at 142:6-10.) Additionally, Page testified that Red 

Cloud had a "sketch(job historyr because "this job was three months this job was two months, this 

job was - ob, that was teo months ... That concerns me as a supervisor wba has not had any 

Specialists for a year as to her work history," (page Dep. 150:7-15.) Additionally, Red Cloud had 

not been emplo}'ed since 2003. (page Dep, 150:18-19.) Perhaps most importantly, ~ge testified 

that Red Cloud would not accept any less than 517.00 per hour, and that she would not have been 

able to get that as an ASA Specialist (Page Dep. 154:3-16.) 

So clearly the answer to my question a couple ofpages baek is that Rogine Page is a "team plaver"
 
with long history of p.·oven DlSCRIMI~ATrON. Although thlngs arc still vague (at thls point
 
in this insUlnt writing) m; to th~ reason SEXUALLY TRANS~DTABLE DISEASES ("SID'')
 
PROGRAM COORD~ATOR:Mary RCH's emaillo m~ WIIS alsu cupit:d tu Rugint: Pagt:, tbt,
 
connection to Giovanetti's Rl£TALL\TION a~ainst me, and ~ancy Giovanetti's and Laura
 
Nord/Charter's ~1.1i:DICAJD DENIAL can be t'urther explained by "connecting the dots" ot'
 
Page's past proven history of"racial" disclimination to her "teamwork role" in working ,"ith
 
the ALL WOMEN "STATE u;.:ent~·" of Jennife.' Lewis, Nancy Giovanetti, ltnd LllunI
 
Nord/Charter and others in DENY~G me in writin~ for "1~1edica/ Assistance", for the
 
"ADS', WAlVP,R", for the ""OPE WAlVER", and all other forms of '·IF.DIC-AID, in GROSS
 
CO~STIT1;TIO AI. VIOLATION offede.'al "FUT.l. FAlT« AND CREDlr' laws.
 

How about Leslie Lowe, also emailed by some unknown (Mary Rea working as a SEXUALLY TRANSMITIABLE DISEASES 
PROGRAM DIRECTOR) that Laura Charter had write to me in attempt to have me fraudulently sign a government FORM 
"under penalty of perjury" calling myself a "TAXPAYER" as owner of some LLC or other CORPORATION in response to my 
simple effort to get a reimbursement for new batteries for a home mobility device while being DENIED MEDICAID by 
Nord/Charter before leaving on her honeymoon. What is Leslie Lowe and Mary Rea having anything to do with determining 
my MEDICAID eligibility when their backgrounds have clearly NOTHING to do with disabilities, but instead has everything to 
do with "SEXUALLY TRANSMITTABLE DISEASES" and "SEXUAL VIOLENCE PREVENTION AND EDUCATION"? (See 
below and as attached paged from my SECOND [UNANSWERED] complaint.) Again, this makes for a pretty good argument 
that Laura Nord/Charter and her boss are involving other WOMEN in a discriminatory practices based upon "gender bias" and 
following as "sympathizers" to CRITICAL RACE THEORY against me as a ''white male". 

Program: South Dakota Department of Health Website: dQh.sd.~
 
A9!!!!Y.: SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMINT OF HEALTH. STATI! 0'''(1 Email: DOH.Inf.o«Dstate.sd.us
 

Description
 
The South Dakota Department of Health delMnIl wide range of public; health HrVic;elll to promote, protect, Ind Improve the health
 
"f 6\HY'1 C!I\. r+h n.IrMII.. 
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Main Contact 
senior Administrator ~ John Osburn KIm Malsam-Rysdon ~ Administrator, Office of Health Protection Secretary of Health

605-773-3361 K1m,MDlsom-RysdpnfDstote,sd,us
john,osburnCstate,sd,us 

Senior Administrator 
MainConta~ Susan Gannon
Mary Rea 

HIV Program Coordinator sro progra~ oordlnator 
(605) 773-5952(605) 773-4794 

Website; doh ,sd ,aov/locjll-officesihlll-std-test!nal 

NIItionIII Institut 
of Health 

Sexual Violence Prevention and Education 
Lowe, Leslie 

South Dakota State De artment of Health, Pierre, SO, United States 
Agency National Institute of Health (NIH)
 

Institute NOltionOli Center for Injury Prevention iilnd Control (NCIPC)
 
Type Rape Prevention and Education Grants (VF1J
 

Project # 5VFICEOO1109-02
 
Application # 7302307
 
StudY Section Special Emphasis Panel (ZCE1-SRC (99))
 

Program Officer Wheaton, Jocelyn 

Project Start 2006-11-01 
Project End 2011-10-31
 

Budget Start 2007-11-01
 
Budget End 2008-10-31
 

Support Year 2
 
Fiscal Year 2008
 
Total Cost $104,705
 

Indirect Cost
 

Y Institution 

Name South Dakota State Department of Health 

Department 
Type 

DUNS # 809587710 
City Pierre 

State SO 
Country United States 

Y Related projects 

NIH2012 
VF1CE 

!:!!t!.2011 
VF1CE 

Sexual Violence Prevention and Education 
Duffel. Beverly / South Dakota State Department of Health 

Sexual Violence Prevention and Education 
Duffel, Beverly / South Dakota State Department of Health 

$90,641 

$94,310 

NIH 2010 Sexual Violence Prevention and Education $103,368 
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VF1CE Disburg. Teresa / South Dakota State Department of Health 

NIH 2009 
V'F'i CE 

Sexual Violence Prevention and Education 
Lowe, leslie / South Dakota State Department or Health 

$104,663 

!::!.!!:! 2008 
VF1 CE 

sexual Violence Prevention and Education 
Lowe, leslie / South Dakota State Department or Health 

$104,705 

!:!!!:! 2007 
VF1 CE 

Sexual Violence Prevention and Education 
Lowe. leslie / South Dakota State Department of Health 

$106.574 

.., Comments on Leslie Lowe's grant 

"""""""""...............:....::....:""""- VF1CE 

Sexual Violence Prevention and Education 
lowe, leslie 

-NIH 2008 
VF1CE 

NIH 2007-South akola 5tate Departrrent of Health. P'erre. 50. United States VF1CE 

NIH2012
 
VF1CE
 

NIH 2011-VF1CE 

NIH2010-VF1CE 

NIH 2009-

Sexual Violence Prevention and Education 
Duffel, Bever~ /South Dakota State Department of Health 

$90.641 

Sexual Violence Prevention and Education 
Duffel, Bever~ /South Dakota State Department of Health 

$94,310 

Sexual Violence Prevention and Education 
Disburg, Teresa ISouth Dakota State Department of Health 

$103,368 

Sexual Violence Prevention and Education 
Lowe, Leslie /South Dakota State Department of Health 

$104,663 

Sexual Violence Prevention and Education 
Lowe, lesl ie /South Dakota State Department of Health 

$104,705 

Sexual Violence Prevention and Education 
Lowe. Leslie /South Dakota Slate Department of Health 

$106,574 

So the EVIDENCE is clear that Kristi Noem's "agents of the STATE" and its "principals" of the two BAR attorneys representing 
the "principals" at the DSS and the DHS not only wish to keep me as a disabled person from knowing who exactly these 
people are that are in charge of my "case". They also wish to keep me as a American "One of the People" and alleged 
"TAXPAYER" from exercising my Sovereign Rights to know this same information under the OPEN RECORDS LAWS. 

This gives much more than the mere "appearance" of impropriety and discrimination. It prOVides ample EVIDENCE of criminal 
"perjury of OATH" and "dereliction of FIDUCIARY DUTIES" to the sovereign People of this STATE after taking these 
TAXPAYERS' hard-earned money and buying themselves houses and cars on their own private contracts with the STATE 
which they are in criminal malfeasance in failing to honor. 

I hope that all of this brings you "up to speed" on what to convey to your cohorts at the DHS. Please note that I am copying all 
of the above to "Amber" and others at the BLACK HILLS ADVOCATES. I ask that any future correspondence that you have 
with me be also copied directly to them, as it appears to me that their entire existence as a CORPORATE NONPROFIT 
LICENSED BY THE STATE is to "assist me", even if it means proving that it is the STATE that is at "fault", not me for having 
contacted the "wrong" person at the DSS (or anywhere else as the "too big to fail" STATE government) for help. 

Please also note that - as I see FEDERAL LAWS being violated by this STATE, I have copied Mark Haugen at the Office of 
Senator Thune. Mr. Haugen told me Monday that he has been in touch with Kristi Noem's office and that she is also looking in 
to this matter to some extent. Knowing that Senator Thune has taken some level of interest in this matter and acted on my 
behalf, I ask that all STATE agents please keep his office - and Kristi Noem's office - apprised with updates about all of your 
activities, whether individually or collectively. 

Cordially yours, 
David Schied 
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Disclaimer: This e-mail is covered by the Electronic Communication Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. Section 2510-2521 and is legally 
privileged. The accompanying message and any attachments are for the sole use of the intended recipients and may contain 
proprietary and/or confidential information which may be privileged or otherwise protected from disclosure. Any unauthorized 
review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipients, please contact the sender by reply 
email and destroy the original message and any copies of the message as well as any attachments to the original message. 
Thank you for your cooperation. 

On Tuesday, November 23, 2021, 11 :10:16 AM MST, Reichert, Angie <angie.reichert@state.sd.us> wrote: 

Dear David, 

Per our conversation this morning, I have attached the application for you to complete to apply for Medicaid. 

Our office is located at 510 N Cambell St, Rapid City. I have included a map to the location below: 

.v,. 

I_I e ki 1S Res auran 
l.=Js, Ba ery Jim 

Wal art SU e eel te ~ 
Targe ~ 

Walgree'1s ~ 

Meadowlar ~ 
Moolle Es a es T 

Menards ~ ­'. 
510 Ca bell . 
Ra rd City, S 577 1 

zz ,.... 
Q i 

' 

Hope you have a wonderful and safe holiday weekend. I look forward to seeing you at 3:15pm on Tuesday, 11/30/2021! 

Sincerely, 
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Angie Reichert 

EA- Long Term are Supervisor 

Mail: 510 Cambell I PO BOX 2440, Rapid City, SO 57709-9884 

Phone: 605-394-2525 x 1061 Fax: 605-394.25681 Cell: 605-295-7465 

a ~ _ I ,­
.pnr'ITH~n ,-,1
 

ocial Service 

CONFIOENTIALlT.... NonCE, Thl!. menage Is tieing nt by or on behalf or lhe SO DSS It Is intended ~..xcIuSfVt:I'Y for11ui mQlllldrJ I orenhty towhlcn II II add, s~~d ThI.. meuage m.ay contain 
Infom1 bon that I~ propnetQry aUomey.cllenl pnv It!ged conndenU.I.I or ollMfWIS4 &eg8J~ 8)(empt from d1scIosure. If you atll!!l not the "1m d tldomHe, you are 1101 Alllllnnud 10 relu. p"m ,.1111" copy Dr 
dlnemlnale 11'111 messlilge or.ny p r1 0' It. If YOu have reatl'{Od thlJ me! age In (lOr pi ase nobly 1M S nder Immed'atelV by te-Iepho ••t (605) 394..2525 Or by rlS'ply transtnlwon bye-mall !u'KI delet. I 
eoPl8J of th~ masuoe. 

NON-OISCRI/.4INATION: ass does nOi exdude, dony benefils '0, or olherwlse discrimlna'o agalnllany p..-son on lhe ba.is or o<:lual Of ~rcelvod race. color. roNglcn, na'ional origin, ...., ago. gender 
kjenbtv, sexual orientallon Of disability in admission Or .ccess to. or Irel.ment or empfoymentln Its programs, Ictivitiu. Of seNices. For more inform_lion about this polic:y or to nle • OIKrirnnilUon 
Complaint you may conlact: Discrirrlnolion Coordlnotor. Director or DSS Division or Lagal SolVlcecs, 700 Governor's Orivo. Plorra so 57501, 60S-n3-3305. 

pp34-49-fCOMPLAINT#2toDSSaboutSTATEcoworkersofLauraNordCharter.pdf
 
5.7MB
 

Schied_OctoberOpenRecordsDenialsfromDSSandDHS.pdf
 
2MB
 

MEDICAID DENIAL letter.pdf
 
298.6kB
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